




DAZED AND CONFUSED DAZED 
E A 

N 
~ D 
0 ACADEMICS ............. 4· c 
) . 0 
s 18 .................... PEOPLE N 

) OR0ANIZATIONS .. 44 F 
1 ()~ .................... SPOR1rS lJ 
~ s 
~ EVEN1rS ............. .... ~.8() E 

[) 1 0~ ........................ ADS D 
: D 
D A 
~ ~ 

\ E 
DEZAD DESlJFNOC DNADEZAD 

Table of Contents 





The Scout 1997--_ 
Volume~ 
David City High School 
750 D Street 
David City, NE 68632 

-1_ 402) 367-3187 

Introduction 1 



Caught sleepmg while pretending to '>tudy in the 
library is <,enior Jake Hems. 

Catching up on the late\! '>pow, mformation is 
(from left): -.enior Jeremy Roubal. sophomore 
Colin Daro.senior Mall Olio. and JUnior Mall 
Jones. 

Domg a complex phy\lc'> experiment (pla)i 
pitch) arc Jared Clarl.e and Nathan Ell.,wortl 



Academics 4 

People 18 

Organizations . 44 

Sports 62 

Events 86 

Ads 102 



Pumping some 1ron is sophomore Aaron Chubb during his PE/Weights class. 

Taking a break from their worl.. by rcadmg the late~ti\\Uc of T HE SCOOP is \ophomore Todd 
Wnght and T.J. ickolitc. In the bacl..ground i'> \CniOr Bud Bell. JUiliOr Mau Fencl. and .,opho­
morc Clint Hcl goth . 

General business class par­
ticipated in an activity involv­
ing productivity. Ryan Hruska 
works on meeting his quota, 
making friendship pins. 

4 Academic Division 

Junior Mike Bialas and sophomore 
Scott Hilger work on their computer 
application assignments. 



POSITIVE 

Foreign Exchange Students, senior 
1 Elina Puohiniemi and sophomoreTalyi 

Mala, work on thier Spanish II Hallow­
een projects. 

CHANGES 
by Angie Hilger 

With school starting two weeks later than 

scheduled, students and teachers came back 

a little dazed and confused. The remodeling 

gave the school some new rooms, while im­

proving others. As the construction workers 

continued to fix the school , students and teach­

ers had also went to work. Some thought it 

was distracting, but agreed it was worth it. 

"The noises were sometimes disruptive 

when we were trying to concentrate, but that's 

the price we have to pay tor a better school," 

junior Donna Marbach said. 

With five new teachers added to the high 

school staff, students felt this had a positve 

effect to go along with the new school. 

"I think the addition of new teachers is a 

good thing because the students might learn 

something new instead of the same old stuff," 

sophomore Amber Garrison said. 

All in all, the remodeling gave students a 

better environment to learn and work in. 

Academic Divi sion 5 



The journalism staff {back 
row) Mr. Larry Griffiths, 
newspaper adviser ; Mr. 
Gortney Couch , yearbook 
adviser; Naomi Petrik , 
Sophie Niemann, Danielle 
Dietrich, ard Wendy 
Hol lmann. (middle row) 
Donna Morbach, Tiffany 
Hecker , Crystal 
Hollmann,KimMicek Janelle 
Kamrath , and Becky Schmit. 
(front row) Amy Morbach, 
Rachelle Theewen, Amber 
Garrison, Angie Hilger, Katie 
Bell, and Leigh Petersen. 

Displaying the award that 
was received for the 1996 
Yearbook are (t>ack row) 
sophomore Crystal 
Hollmann , senior editors 
Naomi Petrik, and Sophie 
Niemann . (front row) se­
nior Jenny Sylvester and 
sophomores Donna 
Marbach and Tiffany 
Hecker. 

Senior editor Naomi Petrik 
works on the new equip­
ment that was added to the 
jounalism department. 

6 Journalism 



As the yearbook got under­
way, senior editor Sophie 
Niemann helps first year 
student sophomore Tiffany 
Hecker do a practice lay­
out. 

0 
A time for change best 

suits the journalism staff 

this year. 

This year the staff was 

sp lit into two staffs. 

Both staffs combined 

there was a total of 21 

students. 

Also new to the class 

were first year students, 

a first year yearbook ad-

vi er, and the swi tch 

bstacles 
vercome 

by Sophie Niemann 

from doing everything The Scoop staff is hard at 
work. Junior Donna 

on paper to using only Marbach is Hnishing her 
assignment, while junior 

the computer. Becky Schmit helps 

Gathering around to ad­
mire what sophomore 
Rachelle Theewen re­
ceived from her "secret 
santa" are sophomores 
Crystal Hollmann, Wendy 
Hollmann, Kim Micek, and 
junior Angie Hilger. 

At one of the many 
jounalism parties, sopho­
more Beth Forney pours 
pop. 

sophomore Crystal 
Hollmann with hers. 

Journalism 7 

l 



N ot Just -
Class 
by Leigh Petersen 

Senior Matt Otto checks 
out how his stocks are per­
forming as part of his eco­
nomics class. 

Spanish, English, and 

social sciences all 

played some part in 

everyday life. Spanish 

was encouraged as a 

second language. 

English touched the 

students. Social sci-

ences taught important 

lessons. "History is like 

an open book. Each 

day is a new page," 

said Mr. Moser, social 

sciences professor. 

Sophomores Lee Forney, 
Ryan Hruska, Colin Daro, 
and Donnie Moravec try to 
concentrate on their his­
tory homework during Mr. 
Bock's class. 

Spanish club members, 
juniors Matt Jones, Ryan 
Zeilinger, Kristin Chmelka, 
and freshman Crystal 
From, take their turn at the 
pinata. 

8 Engli~h/Foreign Language/History 

Hanging stars on the ceil­
ing for the holidays is se­
nior Desi Scott. 



At the Spanish club party, 
juniors Kristin Chmelka, 
Matt Jones, Ryan 
Zeilinger, and Clark Fichtl 
eat some Mexican food. 

Mr: Moser's American his­
tory class listen to a lec­
ture about World War II 
and the thousands of con­
centration camps in Ger­
many. 

"Are you thinking what I'm 
thinking?" Sophomores 
Ryan Hruska, Kara Didier, 
Derek Helgoth, and Janelle 
Kamrath appear to be in 
their own little worlds in 
English class. 

Engli sh I Foreign Language/ History 9 



Using the new weight room 
to get into shape is Senoir 
Albert Hotten. 

"For the number of people 
who lift weights now it is 
way too crowded. Some­
times its hard to get done 
what you want tq, because 
of the limited space." 

Junior Donna Morbach 

Senior Echo Fuller proves 
just how much she can lift 
while Senior Amy 
Reynoldsen looks on. 

10 Art. Resource. PE 



H 
The beginning of 

the new sc hool year 

brought about many 

changes . One change 

happened to be the new 

weight room. 

It 's located 

above the o ld gym and 

is a littl e small. "AI-

though its a little small , 

we do apprec iate the ef-

fort to find a us a per-

manent pl ace," Coach 

Tony We inandt said . 

Finishing up their home­
work in the Resource 
Room are sophomore 
Nichole Napier and senior 
Kari Stara. 

Junior Clark Fichtl lifts Freshman Desi 
weights as Matt Jones 
watches. Fichtl uses the 
weight during his class and 
afterschool. 

L iebschwager draws a 
sketch during Art I. 

eavy 
Changes 
by Katie Bell 

Fin ishing up his art project 
is freshman Evan Niessen. 

Art,Resource, PE II 



M a king -

As time ticks by, senior 

Changes 
by Amber Garri son 

The renovation of the 

media center and 

computer labs i s an 

improvement to the 

school and is better for 

the students. Students 

agree that it is easier to 

concentrate when there 

i s a larger variety of 

materials to use in the 

media center. The 

addition of computers 

Luke Cole waits for his in labs and every 
chess opponent to make a 
move. classroom is also an 

+ 12 Library/Computers 

improvement. 

Hacking away on the com­
puter is senior Jake Heins 
while seniors Sophie 
Neimann and Jenny 
Sylvester look on. 

As a media aide, one of Junior Amy Jewett works 
junior Shyla Meyer's duties on a last minute assign­
is to check out books for ment in the library. 
other students, like fresh-
man Peter Fencl. 



-. -- -

Looking for some informa­
tion in the media center are 
freshman Tanya McDonald 
and junior Jayson Polacek. 

Media aides are (Front 
Row): Barb Einsphar, 
Mandi Lance , Shyla 
Meyer, Amy Grimm 
(Middle Row): Josh 
Peddicord, Bud Bell, Matt 
Otto, Aaron Chubb, Lee 
Forney, Jeremy Korth , 
Lucas Shaffer (Back 
Row): Donnie Moravec, 
William Skretta, and Ryan 
Hruska. · 

While juniors Brody Riha 
and Jr. Huerta and sopho­
more Travis Ratjhe watch 
carefully, media specialist 
Mrs. Byers thinks out her 
next move. 

Library/Computers 13 



Performing a dissection in 
Biology II are sophomores 
Tiffany Hecker and Crys­
tal Hollmann. 

Juniors Ryan Zeilinger and 
Ken Page finishing up a 
dissection in Biology II. 

In Biology II, sophomores 
Mark Hassebrook, Justan 
Wynegar, Chad Kershner, 
and Wendy Hollmann skin 
mice. 

14 Math/Science 



Sophomore Blake Behrns, 
freshmen Darek 
Vandenberg, Katie Nicho­
las , Christina Johnson , 
and Jenny Claussen con­
centrating hard in physical 
science. 

N ew and 

With new c lassrooms 

and new improvements, 

the teachers and stu-

dents had many new 

advantages for teaching 

and learning. 

"The new lighting has 

made a new improve-

ment for students and 

teachers !" said Mr. 

Dale Cooper math 

teacher. 

Studying hard in Pre-Cal 
are Mrs. Backstrom's stu­
dents. 

Miss Jodi Stoll , first year 
teacher, instructs her Alge­
bra 1 class. 

Improved 
by Janelle Kamrath 

Cleaning the overhead is 
math teacher Mr. Dale 
Cooper. 

M ath/Science 15 



w 

16 Vocational 

orking 
Together 

by Danielle Dietrich 

Working together 

makes a difference. It 

shows t~ lt many high 

school students have 

the ability to work 

together to handle 

higher skill s. Being 

able to make a success-

ful life depe nds on how 

hard a student will 

show his/her ability to 

work hard and compro-

mise. 

In welding class junior 
Brad Ueckert test his skills. 

As a productivity project in 
general business class, 
senior Talyi Mata makes a 
friendship pin. 

As seniors Luke Cole and 
Jenny Sylvester take their 
vows in an adult living 
class project , the rest of 
the class awaits their turn. 



Caption is set in 10 pt. 
Helvetica. A caption should 
tell the 5-W's and H about 
the picture it goes with to 
explain what the reader 
can't see from looking. 

Caption is set in 10 pt. 
Helvetica. A caption should 
tell the 5-W's and H about 
the picture it goes with to 
explain what the reader 
can't see from looking. 

Caption is set in 1 0 pt. 
Helvetica. A caption should 
tell the 5-W's and H about 
the picture it goes with to 
explain what the reader 
can't see from looking. 

Vocational 17 



Unfortunatly for junior Leigh Petersen, 
sophomore Kara Didier prepares to 
smash the pinata and whatever else 
gets in her way. 

Down TheD 
As the Daze roll by, all the high school students 

found out that life isn't just about school work. 

The Senior Class soon found out that future 

plans were to be made. Sometimes looking back 

on those Confused Daze there became a change 

for everything. Overall, they learned that reach­

ing their goals· were the right way to a successful 

life. 

As the Juniors still stroll down the hallways and 

cruise the downtown streets they always find some­

thing crazy with which to occupy themselves. 

Sometimes just being crazy, the Sophomore 

class usually found out new ways of breaking the 

rules and finding themselves being in more trouble 

than what it was worth. 

The Freshmen, taking a big step in life, found 

themselves opening doors to confusion when it 

came to high school life. Sometimes trying to get 

away from all of that , they just hung around 

up town or found new high school goals to 

accomplish. 

Life 

On 

The 

Other 

Side 

Of 

The 

School 

Doors 



About to make a long stretch attempt 
at the ball freshmen Eric Brabec hits it 
over to his opponet 

Just hanging around at the Youth Center with 
some friends is junior Tyler Behrns. 

Taking a close look at the camera are se­
niors Jeremy Roubal and Albert Hatten. 

Different 
Strokes· 

As counselor Mr. Wiggins at­
tempts to take a swing at 
sophomore Mark Johnson the 
camera catches the whole act 
on film. 



Freshmen 20 

Freshmen face high school 

Overcoming Fears 
by Angie Hilger 

The freshmen experi­
enced a variety of 
changes and different 
feelings on their first day 
of school. 

" I was excited, but 
yet I was shy because I 
was glad to be in high 
school, but I was afraid 
everybody would call me 
a geek," Jessica Schmale 
said. 

As if making the tran­
sition from middle school 

Trying to gel all the camera anen­
t ion i to Cr:1ig Didie r. Sophomore 
Cory Lieberman and Adam Schmit 
try 10 concentrate on the g;ame. 

Eric Brabec enjoys \Orne re>! and 
relaxation a! the Junior Cla~s Craft 
Fair. 

to high school i~n·t <>tress­
ful enough, ~orne students 
had to deal with the stress 
of coming from another 
town. 

""I didn't really have 
"Jr. High.' I went to a 
school that had K-8th 
grade in one room. Being 
able to go to different 
classrooms is better be­
cause you don't have to 
deal with the same people 
all the time, .. said Scott 

Bohaty. 
The remodeling of 

the school left some 
freshmen a little confused 
since the last time they 
had visited the school. 

··r was confused bc­
·causc I was new to this 
school. and when I sa\\ it 
last. it looked nothing like 
it did on the first day.'' 
said Jenny Clausen. 

Confusion and fear 
aside, fre.,hmcn agree that 
high school is fun. 



Class of 2000 

re~hmen class officer\ are A~hley Bell , sec re tary; Brad Stranberg, stude nt council re p.: Katie 
lathie~en. treasurer: Darek Vandenberg. president: and Jessica Schmale. vice president. 

What were your 
feelings on the first 
day of school? 

''I thought 1 would rather 
be sleeping than sitting in a class 
room listening to something 
boring." 

Patrick Schmit 

"1 was nervous because I 
was going to a new school and I 
didn't know very many people.'' 

Jason Piller 

Corey Adamy 
Crystal Ainsworth 
Jason Barlean 
Ashley Bell 
/.ach Berkland 
Sc~u Bohaty 
Eric Brabec 

Ryan Cameron 
Jenny Clausen 
Jessica Daro 
Craig Didier 
Brent Dubas 
Ben Dworak 
Angte Ehlers 

Peter Fencl 
Crystal from 
Cra1g Gregory 
Katie Harris 
Zach Hoffman 
EhLabeth Huxoll 
Jenmfer Johnson 

Krist ina Johnson 
Mark John~on 
Cas>~c Jones 
Ry;tn Jones 
John Ka1ser 
Jeremy Kucera 
Heather Lewis 

Des1 L1ebschwager 
Ryan Marqu1s 
Chereue Mastny 
Katie Math1esen 
Tanya \1cDonald 
Evan Neesen 
Colt Nelms 

Freshmen 2 1 



Using his t ime w isely. Ryan Jonc' prepare> himself for c ia" by studying. 

During halft ime of a basketball game. Adam Schmit and Desi Liebschwager s trike up a con versa-

Sneaky little freshmen 

Talk their way out 
by Angie Hilger 

Excuse!>. excuses. What 
were the freshmen's favorite 
ways of getting out of 
trouble? 

T)le most popular ex ­
cuse for unfinished home­
work was forgetting it at 
home or doing the wrong 
page. John Kaiser had a fa ­
vorite. 

Freshmen 22 

··r left it at home. but it's 
done and b ju~t sitting on the 
table. I just forgot to grab 
it.'' he said. 

Excuse~ for late curfew 
varied from losing track of 
time or not having a ride. 

''My best excuse is tell­
ing my parents I wa~ watch­
ing a movie and lost track of 

time," Ashley Bell said. 
Other's didn't use ex­

cuses-they kept the teacher 
sidetracked while they fin­
ished it. 

"Get the whole class 
talking about something 
else," Jessica Daro said 

Whether the con~e­

qucnces good or bad, the 
freshmen still had an excuse. -



:lass of 2000 

Deep into a magazine. Peter Fencl 
doe;n 't notice the camera. 

Searching for the right books arc 
Joel Same"- and Tanya McDonald. 

Katie Nicolas 
Ja;on Palmateer 
Christina Pelc 
Jason Piller 
Melanie Plisek 
Shawn Ratkovec 
Jesse Ronkar 

David Ruger 
Joel Samek 
Jessie:~ Sample 
Jorge Sanchez 
Jessica Schmale 
Adam Schmit 
Patrick Schmit 

Pau I Schroeder 
Robert Schuler 
Brad Stastny 
Brad Stranberg 
David Supancheck 
Mall Trowbridge 
Darek Vandenberg 

Megan Wheeler 
fonya Workman 

Freshmen 23 



24 Sophomores 

Sophomores Sweet Talk Customers 

Raising Money is a Piece of Cake 

''I won!'' somebody 
yelled from the crowd of 
spectators. "I won'" 

These were the words 
heard at the volleyball 
and bask.etball games 
throughout the year. 

Busy with another 
cake drawing. energetic 
and enthusiastic sopho­
mores had many tactics 
about how to se ll cake 
tick.ets at the sophomore 
cake raffle. 

Us ing her ' trength holding Travis 
Rathje is Katie Mathiesen. 

Class officer~ from top to bottom 
arc Tiffany Hecker. Student Coun­
ci l Rep; T.J . Nickol ite, Treasurer : 
Crystal Ho llmann. Secretar y: 
LeA nn Adam y, Vice Pres ident ; 
Andy Courtright, President. 

"I just used In) 

charm, sooner or later the 
buyer would give in," 
sophomore Blake Behrns 
said. 

Others used -.uch tac­
tics as saying they looked 
like the big winner or had 
-.ome special trait that 
made them look victori­
ous. 

"I remember telling 
this little lid that his 
muscles would definitely 

by Tiffany Hecker 

help him in winning a 
cake He was 110 con­
vinced that he bought tons 
of raffle tickets," -.aid 
Rachelle Riha. 

The sophomore class 
has been very '>UCCC'i'iful. 
They have overcome 
-.orne obstacles to beat the 
record for collecting the 
mo!)t money during the 
raffle. Using tactics paid 
off. "It is a piece of 
cake ," '>lated Nathan 
Lade hoff. 



iophomore Class of 1999 
Jesse Adamy 
LeAnn Adamy 
Niki Angell 
Blake Behrns 
Jayne Buell 
Bryanne Buresh 
Cassie Burnell 

Richard Butters 
Aaron Chubb • 
Andy Courtright 
Clifford Cunningham 
Colin Daro 
Kara Didier 
Bob Dubas 

Dan Ellsworth 
Kathryn Ethington 
Wendy Fiala 
Beth Forney 
Lee Forney 
Amber Garrison 
Chad Gregory 

Mark Hassebrook 
Tiffany Hecker 
Gretchen Heins 
Clint Helgoth 
Derek Helg01h 
Jared Hel ler 
Scoll Hilger 

Crystal Hollmann 
Wendy Hollmann 
Brett Hopwood 
Michell)! Howe 
Ryan 'Hruska 
Amy Jewell 
Janelle Kamrath 

Chad Kershner 
Nathan Ladehoff 
Amanda Lance 
Cory Liberman 
Jessica Marburger 
Micheal Matulka 
Kim Micek 

Donnie Moravec 
Amy Morbach 
Nicole apier 
T.J. Nickolite 
Tracy Patocka 
Josh Peddicord 
Jason Pelan 

Sophomores 25 



Chad Gregory demonstrate~ his working abili­
ties at the ~ophomore cake rafnc. 

Showing their creati vity i;, the sophomore class 
dunng the Christmas season. 

In the library. Gretchen He ins wastes spare Busy buying a c lass ring is Jared He ller. 
time reading a magazine. 

26 Sophomores 



Advancements transform future 

Maria Pcna 
Melissa Petrik 
Erin Polivka 
Trav is Rathje 
Branden Rech 
Rachelle Riha 
Haley Robinson 

Craig Schmal • 
Will iam SJ..retta 
Josh Slonccker 
Wi ll is Smith 
Kaci Swanson 
Rachellc Theewen 
Jenn ifer Vcntris 

Nikki Wi ll iam; 
Harley Workman 
Todd Wright 
J ustan Wynager 
Wade Yonda 

Marking an end to the Millenium 

The class of 1999 is 
unique in its own way marl-.­
ing an end to a decade, a cen­
tury, and a millenium. Com­
munication, transportation, 
and technology ha\ e since 
changed tremendously. 

A century ago transpor­
tation was not a big part of 
society. 

··w e have come from 
horse and buggy to our big­
gest accompli shment space 
travel. Therefore, we have 
conquered most automotive 
tasks and need to look to­

ward the future:· stated Wil­
liam Sl-.relta. 

Others believe tech­
nology has come a long way. 

by Tiffany H~cker 

"We have come so far tech­
nologically that 1hings can 
be done faster and eas ier." 
Kara Didier stared. 

From telegraph to tele­
phone and now to on line 
communication. what ' s 
next? Have these advance­
ments helped us or will we 
someday lead a George 
Jetson lifestyle? 

Sopho mores 27 



Attemptmg to find something 
in has "clean"locker as Matt 
Fencl. 

Supponing the Jr. Class during 
the craft fair arc Steph Jones and 
Brooke Hayes. 

·CLASS OF '98 

Tonya Ainswonh 
Jcssi Aldrich 

Je",i<.:a Amid 
Gabc Bathen 
Tyler Behrns 

Katie Bell 
Mike Bialas 

Jill Cameron 
Kristin Chmelka 

Lisa Cole 
Danielle Dietrich 

Heather Dischinger 
Allen Dubas 
Mike Egger 

Barbara Einspahr 
Matt Fencl 

Clark Fichtl 
f3ecky Fletcher 

Sandra Furrer 
Trac) Garza 
Amy Grimm 

Janelle Gustafson 
Brooke Hayes 
Angie Hilger 

Jeremy lloshor 
Junior Huena 

Grant Jones 
Matt Jones 

28 Juniors 



Slcph Jone-. 
Ethan Kiuo 
Kelli Kohza 
Candee Leu 
Mandi Luken 
Talyi Mala 
Vagas Mathiesen 

Chri> Mei.,ler 
Shyla Meyer 
Donna Morbach 
Chrb Nicola., 
Jeremy Nova~ 
Ken Page 

Chrbuna Palen-.ky 

Grace Pcr.,mger 
Leigh Pctcr..en 
Jay.,on Polacek 
Brody R1ha 
Michelle Sauhcrzweig 
Chrhi Schmil 
Becky Schmit 

Juniors never clean up their lockers or rooms 

Messing Up by Katie Bell 

.. Clean up this mess!" cleaned for a long time ... I 
Many juniors are used lO hear- think the la~t time my room 
ing this phrase from friends was cleaned was when 
and parents. Becky Schmit did it, my 

Although the degree of fre~hman year,'' said junior 
messiness varies from person Angie Hilger. Some lockers 
to person, it's still there. Most have never been cleaned. 
of the junors' lockers and Matt Jones has never 
rooms are in need of a clean- cleaned his locker, because 
ing. Some haven't been he sees no point in it. 

Although \1att Fencl's b a 

a lot worse. "I can't even find the 
bottom of my locker!'' Fencl 
said. 

However, some junior do 
have clean rooms and lockers. 
For example, Steph Jones ~leans 
her room and her locker at least 
once a week. 

Whether the lockers/rooms 
are either clean or di1ty they help 
individualize each student. 

Juniors 29 



You're grouded!'' twice a month," Alan 
"With no T.V. no phone Dubas sild. Although the 
and no car.. Many jun-
iors are used to hearing conditions of the ground-
this phrase... Although ing do vary. ''When I get 
some hear it a little more grounded I am notal-
often than others do. lowed to drive my car any 

Some juniors do where.'' Jessica Ald1ich 
get ground all of the time. said. 
' 'I get grounded at least On the other hand, 

there arc those juniors who 
never get grounded. "My 
parents don ' t believe in 
grounding me,'' Amy 
Grimm said. Angie Sunday 
just gets lectures. 

·Grounded by Katie Bell 

Class Of '98. front row: Bridget 
Thacker, Christinia Palen sky. 
Mandi Luken. Danielle Dietrich 
Chrisi Schmit. Steph Jones. Jenny 
Schwanz. Angie Hilger. Kelli 
Kob7a, Donna Morbach, Candee 
Leu,Brooke II aye;,, Amy Grimm. 
(second row): Lisa Cole, Amanda 
Vandenberg, Man Fencl. Vagas 
Mathiesen.Gabe Bathen. Michelle 
Thiemann.Chris Nicolas. Tracy 
Garza, Leigh Petersen, Jes~sica 
Andel,Angie Sunday, Amy Jewett, 
Jill Cameron,Tonya Ainswonh, 
Barb Einspahr,Janelle Gustafson, 
Grace Persinger. (third row): 
Jessica Shaffer. Sandra Furrer 
Ht-3Lher Dischinger ,Jeremy 
Hoshor, Junior Huena,Jessica 
Aldrich. Clark Fichtl. Kri;,tin 
Chemlka. Becky Aechter, Mike 
Bialas, Michelle Sauberzweig, 
Tyler Behrns, Katie Bell. (back 
row): Jayson Polacek. Mike 
Egger. Jason Supancheck. 
Man Jones. Ken Page. Brad 
Ueken Ryan Zeilinger, Jeremy 
Novak. Chri'> Meister. Becky 
Schmit, Brody Riha. Ben Schultz, 
& Ryan Stava. 

30 Juniors 

juniors tell what it's like 



Working at the Jr. Class Craft Fmr 

are Mandi Lukcrt.Ciark Fichtl. Matt 
Jones. and Mike Egger. The cia'>!> 
raised over $800. 

Ben Schult? 
Jenny Schwart7 
Jessica Schaffer 
Ryan Stava 
Angie Sunday 
Jason Supanchcck 
Bridget Thacker 

Michelle Thieman 
Brad Ueckert 
Amanda Vandenberg 
Ryan Zeilinger 

Junior Class of 1998 

J r. Class Officers are : Gabe 
Bathc n,vicc pres .. Vagas Mathiesen 
trcs,Grant Jones prcs,Steph Jones sec. 
and Matt Jone;, s tude nt counci l 
rcprcsenti' e. 

Obviously distracted by the 
photographer is Alan Dubas while 
taking a semester tcM. 

Juniors 31 



Seniors Ready To Move On by Naomi Petrik 

As the last year of their high school ca­
reer came to an end, seniors looked back at 
the things that they accomplished and the 
things that they regret not accompl ishing. 
Some goa ls ra nged from cha ngin g the ir 
personalities, to raising GPA's, to excelling 
more in sports. 

Some seniors regret not finding more 
friendships in school. " I wanted to change 
my attitude and personality. I have always 
been too shy, but I just can't help it",senior 
Deanne Ostry said. 

Others would have liked to have had other 
"friendships:, but unfortunately they were 

The class of 1997 is laid 
back in school and wild 
and crazy out of school. 

Jenny Sylvester 

going out with someone and didn ' t get a chance to 
spend time with friends and meet others. 

Although everyone made some mistakes in hi 
school and didn ' t quite accomplish everything thattl 
had hoped to, not everyone was disappointed. ··1 feel 
! lived most of my years to the fullest. I wish I woul< 
have gotten better grades, and maybe even done a lit\ 
better in sports, but overall I am pretty happy with th 
way things ended up," senior Roderick Boss said. 

Over all. the class o f 1997 felt that they had ft 
growing up together and reaching for individual as 
well as class goals, and the memories that were mad 
in their high school years wi ll always be remembere 

Lisa Hlavac 

The class of 1997 is confused, 
lost, and tired, but always very 
fun and exciting to be around. 

Preparing french toast for a big breakfast in Adult Living are 
seniors Echo Fuller and Naomi Petrik. 

Obviously amused at washing all those dishes are seniors 

Jenny Sylvester and Amy Reynoldson. 

32 Seniors 



Scmor cla~s officers clock wise from the top are Luke 
Cole. tres.; Jake Hcin,, vice pr'>. ; Sophie Nieman. 'ec.: 
ami ShCITY Knvanck. pre'>. 

P.H Finn~on. Josh K1rhy. and Kaue Stcmhcrgcr spent t1me 
111 the Library rc'ocarchmg for the1r term paper-. as d1d 
many of the senior-,. 

The Senior Class of 1997--picture taken at the Butler County Jail 
Senior 32a 



32b Seniors 



Class of 1997 

Seniors 32c 



32d Seniors 



AND THE SENIORS SAID ... . 

BEST DRESSED: 

MOST ROWDY: 

MOST LIKELY: 
TO SUCCEED 

NICEST SMILE: 

BIGGEST FLIRT: 

NICEST CAR: 

BEST HAIR: 

CLASS CLOWN: 

MOST TALKATIVE: 

BIGGEST BROWN: 
NOSER 

FRIENDLIEST: 

SOPHIE NIEMANN 

ECHO FULLER 

DEANNE OSTRY 

AMY REYNOLDSON 

NAOMI PETRIK 

JENNY SYLVESTER 

BRIENNA SAMEK 

KAR l STARA 

KATIE STEINBERGER 

SHERRY KRIVANEK 

SUSAN VOBORIL 

JAKE HEINS 

JESSE THIEMANN 

NICK CHEMELKA 

RODERICK BOSS 

LUKE COLE 

TODD SVOBODA 

JEREMY KORTH 

BUD BELL 

JARED CLARKE 

LUKE COLE 

JEREMY ROUBAL 

Being entertained by 
"Baby Think It Over" are 
(clockwi e from top left) 
Desarae Scott, Jeremy Roubal, 
Jenny Sylvester, and ·Bud 
Bell. 

Doing what they do best are 
Jeremy Roubal, Lucas Shaffer, Jesse 
Thiemann, and Luke Cole. 

Senior 33 



llelpang a student in the hallways t S 

Mr. Gnffiths. 

Coach Tony Wcanandt and Principal 
Tim Hoffman pre\ent awards at 
Honors Night. 

·Faculty/Staff 

Larry Jc~\ ·-Supenntcndent 

Tam lfoffman- Princapul Jam 

Angell -Vocauonal agncuhure. 

compuu:r\ Amy Bad.\trom­

Math Kenn Behren\· Sctenc.:e 

Tom Bod.--!11\tory, P E 

Ooroth)' 8)'Cf'- MedHI 

'pecaall\1, \tully c;l..ill\ 

Dale Cooper· \1ath. adult 

education Conney Couch 

Engh,h.JOUm~h\m Judy 

Dav11; fonmaly omd cnn\umcr 

'' ' encC\ Kri:or.ll GnftHh\­

Bu..,mc'' Larry Griffllh'lo·· 

Engli\h JOurnoh.,m l.llas Lou 
Grotelue\chen--Mtddle ~chool 

language arH •. readmg. CiOc:aal 

\tudte\ MaryAnn Je,, -Spec tal 

educauon 

Gaylen Kamrath -lndu,trial 

techmllogy Ahl0na Landauer-­

Spani'h Audrc)' Mathle,en­

fngll\h, 'pet<h Marty Mo,cr-· 
Sucial Sc.:Jem.:e\ Lon Naemad.­

Stcr~lal Ha\tOry. maddle 

''hoot li.lngua1c an"i and 'IOCial 

'ludiC\ Candoh.:c ~ternann -· 

Special education \1ona 

Peter\cn · ··Kryboardtng, 

compuler\ 

34 Facul ty 



Teachers' favorite pastimes 

Hobbies 
After all the home­

work wa., graded. notes were 
wrote for class. and the 
school day was finished, 
what did the teachers do? 
Sleep? Eat? Watch televi­
sion? No. Teachers, like 
<.,tudents, had hobbies. 

Hobbies included 
collections of Disney mov-

ies. Dream<.,icle character'>. 
sport'> equipment. cross­
stitching. and jigsaw 
puzzles. "Puzzles help me 
relax and are stress free," 
Mr'>. Sander said. 

Family members 
and friend., encouraged sev­
eral teachers to begin their 
hobbies. "First. they were 

Larry Rathbun- Jn, trumeOial mu~.o 1c 

Laune Rathhun· Vtx:al mu\ac 

Randy Ret:h· P L:...athlcuc darc4.:tor 

Jeff Reed- ·Art. "'"Shh 
Amy Sander· Sc.::u:ncc 

Jtxh S10tl ·Math.,c;:aence 

Tony Wc1nandt P L.weaght\ 

Jcrr) Wag$an, . ·Ciuac.Jancc coun\clor 

Ga) le Henr} Boollccpcr/'!.c(:rct:u) 

Bcuy Beuen Sec.::rctar} 

Pamela Schmad · Scuctary 

Pam Kabourcl Rc,ource 3H.le 

Eileen Kuc.::cra Rc .. ource & library 
a a de 

gifts, but. then. I began col­
lecting Dreamsicle charac­
ters. because they were 
cute," Mrs. Backstrom said. 

One thing aH but a 
few teachers agreed was that 
if they had thousands of dol­
lars, they would obse!-.s over 
their hobbies. 

Faculty 35 

. 



Renovations make busy year for 
custodians 

W
hen the custodians look 
back on the year 1996-
1997, they wi II most 
likely just be glad it is 
in the past. This was a 
year in which everything 
took more time, and was 
more complicated than it 
was supposed to be. To 
begin with , the school 
o pened 2 weeks late due 
to construction being a 
bit behind. Construction 

much of the year, and 
every time they would 
finish in one part of the 
building, the custodians 
were right there to clean 
it up, and get it ready to 
go. 

"The custod ians 
really did a great job thi s 
year," said Engli s h 
teacher Cortney Couch, 
"it seemed like every 
time I turned around, 

was a fact of life during somebody was miss ing 

36 Per onncl 

something due to th 
massive remodeling, an 
the custodians were al 
ways there to track i 
down and return it t1 

where it was supposed t1 

be." 



JML 1 
N 

I 

Election '96 
On November 5, 

1996, President Bill 
Clinton and Vice 
President Al Gore 
were re-elected to a 
second term in 
office. This was a 
historic event 
because a 
Democratic 
President was re­
elected for the first 
time since 1936. In 
220 years, no 
Democrat has been 
elected to the White 

House when the 
Congress was 
controlled by the 
opposition. This 
event would go 
down in political 
history. 

After heated 
debates, Clinton 
outran his opponent 
Bob Dole only by a 
mere 8 percent. 

The Mock Election 
DCHS participated in the first ever state-wide mock election. 
Below are the results of the mock election held at DCHS. 

If you could choose anyone to be president, 
who would it be and why? 

"I would pick one of my friends, like Jennifer Ventris or 

Kim Micek because I know they wouldn't mess up the 

country." 

Amy Morbach, sophomore 

Mini Mag 37 



A Scottish team of 
scienti sts did what 

*Children's ~eauty . many thought was 
pagents received attention imposs ible. On 
after 6 year old beauty March 3 these 

quee n Jon Be net Ramsey scientist~ announced 
was found murdered in they had successfully 
her home in Boulder, c loned a sheep. 

Colorado. This success story 

rai ses an important 
*At age 21, Tiger Woods issue. Will humans 
became the first African someday be cloned 
American to win the and what effect will 
Masters Golf Tournament it have on our 
in April 1997. He a lso · future? When asked 
broke the record for being students from 

the ~oungest pl ayer ever DCHS, ma ny agreed 
to w1~ , a~d _for larges t it would happen. 
marg m of VICtory. 

"I think they will be 
c loned. r don't think it 
will be a good effect 
because it will turn into 
another Hitler s ituation 
and someone will try to 
make the "superior 
race," junior Donna 
Morbac h sa id. 

*Deaths hit the rap scene. 
In September 1996, Tu­
Pac Shakur died o f four 
gunshot wounds. Rival 
rapper, Notoriou B .I.G, 
was murdered in March, 
1997. 

Olympians succeed in 
face of tragedy 

*Ros ie O ' Donne ll too k 
the trash out of daytime 
televi sion with her ta lk 
show. 

*Independe nt releases 
dominated the Oscar thi 
year. The little known 
movie "The English 
Patie nt" won big while 
blockbusters suc h as 
" Je rry Maguire" and 
"Evi ta" didn ' t. 

38 Mini Mag 

The summer Olympics 
brought nations together 
in Atlanta for the a nnual 
ga m es. What no one 
knew was th a t te rror 
would strike. A bomb had 
been planted in Centennial 
Park. The bomb had an 
impact on the entire coun­
try. 

The explosion occured 
Jul y 27 at I :25 a.m. a t 
Centennial Park. People 
were gathered in the area, 
li ste ning to the funk band 
Jack Mack and the Heart 
Attack. 

Two people di ed and 
over I 00 were injured. 

Although tragedy had 
struc k, the games contin­
ued. The United States 
topped all medal stand­
ings. They won 36 gold 
medal s and 87 medals in 
all. 

Individual standouts in­
cluded Carl Lewis winning 
his ninth gold medal . Dan 
O ' Brien also triumphed 
after winning the decath­
lon . Just in Huish, a 2 1 
year o ld from California, 
took home the go ld in ar­
chery. 

The 
Olympics 
*At age 28, Michael 

Johnson became the f in 
man to win both the 201 
and the 400 meter race~ 
at the o lympics. He set 
the 200 meter world 
record at 19:32 second~ 
It took a camera movin. 
23 mph down the s ide­
line to catch it on film! 

*Womens sports 
became very competitv< 
The womens softball, 
soccer, gymnast ics, 
basketba ll , and synchro· 
nizes swim team a ll wor 
go ld medals. Who ever 
said women couldn't 
play sports? 



[)ennis the menace 
After many suspensions 
,d fines, Dennis Rodman 
still rocking the NBA. 
e received a record 
spen ion of 10 games 
r kicking a camera man 
the leg after falling out 

· bounds. He has a lso 
tracted attention off the 
>urt. 
\fter he an nounced he 
as getting married, 
'eryone was shocked 
'hat wa even more 
10cki ng was when he 
1owed up at hi s book 
gning, wearing an 
egant weddi ng gown. 
~egardless of what 
hers think, Rodman wi ll 
mtinue to surpri se us. 

you approve 
Denni Rodman' actions 
on and off the basketball 
court? 

43% Yes 57%No 

What is your opinion of 
Dennis Rodman? 

"He is cool because he 
isn ' t afraid to be him­
set f." 

Albert Hotten, senior 

"I love it when he wears 
halter tops, make up, 
and paints his nail s. 
He' s the biggest, baddes 
rebounder in the NBA." 

Kara Didier, sophomore 

Do You Think The World Will 
Be A Better Or Worse Place 100 
Years From Now? 

"The world will be a better 
place because technology will 
improve and there will be better 
mechanisms to help with educa-
tion." 

Ashley Bel l, freshmen 

"At the rate it's going now the 
world will be a worse place. 
There are no ways to stop some 
of the psychos out there and the 
internet is going to ruin many 
people's lives." 

Crystal Ho llman. sophomore 

" Well, I really don't care because 
I probably won't be here." 

Amber Garrison. Sophomore 

KNOCKIN' ON HEAVEN'S GATE 

In Rancho Santa Fe 
Californi a, 39 people 
belonging to the 
"Heaven's Gate Cult" 
were found dead in ­
side a mansion, there­
su lt of a mass su ic ide. 
After sighting Comet 

Ha le-Bopp, they be­
lieved it was followed 
by a UFO and thought 
extra-terrestrial life 

would pick them up and 
take them to heaven. 

They each had suitcases 
packed. They were all 
dressed identically, wearing 
Nike s hoes and an arm 
patch that read: Heavens 
Gate Away Team. They 
were also carrying identi -
cal personal effects: iden­
tification , a sp iral note­
book, quarters, a five dol­
lar bill, and li p balm. 

Mini Mag 39 



Exchange Student Profiles 
Name: Per-Henrick 
Finnson 

Country: Sweden 

Host Family: Richard 
and Pat Sweney 

Grade: 12 

Hobbies: Playing ice 
hockey, tennis , hiking, 

First reaction to NE: 
A lot of corn and fast 
weather changes 

40 Mini Mag 

Name: Sandra Furrer Name: Talyi Mata Name: Elina Puohiniemi 

Country: Switzerland Country: Mexico Country: Finland 

Host family: Lonnie 
and Carol Korus 

Grade: 11 

Hobbies: 
snowboarding, swim­
ming, biking, draw­
ing, and writing 
letters 

First reaction to NE: 
A lot of cornfields! 

Host Family: Richard and Host Family: Dean and 
Pat Sweney Connie Heins 

Grade: 10 

Hobbies: listening to 
music, dance, going on 
picnics with friends and 
family, and learning other 
languages and cultures 

First reaction to NE: 
Cold and snowy. The 
people are friendly 

Grade: 12 

Hobbies: belly dancing, 
horseback riding, and 
being with friends 

First reaction to NE: 
Hot, humid and the 
crickets were chirping 

What's the difference? 
The United States are very di fferent than other countries. Look at 

these examples and see for yourself! 

United States: We can drive a couple of hours 
and be in a different state. 

Switzerland: You can drive a couple of hours 
and be in a totally different country, culture, and 
language! 

United States: The legal driving age is 16, and 
the legal drinking age is 21. 

Mexico: The legal driving age is 18, and the 
legal drinking age is 16. 

United States: Sports are emphasized a lot in 
school. Basketball and football are very popu­
lar. 

Sweden: You join clubs to be active in sports. 
Soccer and ice hockey are most popular. 



JPavnJ @;f'j tfngh ~ch"'"'~ ti!HJJ=? nzini-nza9 
by Jl.nqie tf;f9t1" anJ Jl?~zbt'!" ~'M'iJtn 

Did you know ... 

vtr. Moser enjoys performing ancient Native 
nerican dances in his spare time? 

Mr. Couch is a total hippie? He loves the 60's 
lture-movies, music, and clothing? 

Ms. Stoll only had f2 students in her graduating 
ass? With 7 boys and 5 girls, it 's no wonder they 
>t along great! 

Mrs. Landauer and her husband collect antiques 
1d refurnish antique furniture? 

Mr. Bock always wanted to be a firefighter? The 
~e in the locker room must have been pretty 
:citing! 

~ 

David City High The new members ex-
School welcomed six pressed happin~ss to be 
new teachers to the staff. at DCHS. Mr. Moser 

Incoming staff as 
shown above include: 
Mr. Martin Moser, 
American History and 
social sciences; Mrs. 
Laurie Rathbun, choir; 
Mr. Tom Bock, Ameri­
can History and PE; Jodi 
Stoll, Middle School 
math and sc ien ce; 
Cortney Couch, English 
and Yearbook advisor; 
and Ahlona Landauer, 
Spanish. 

said "I really enjoyed the 
first couple of days we 
(the new staff) spent to­
gether. We went to an 
inservice in Columbus, 
and took a tour of the 
town. It was a great op­
portunity for us to get to 
know each other." 

The students are glad 
they're getting to know 
the new staff, too . 

DCHS says farewell to Byers, Cooper 

\fter 25 years at DCHS, 
)orothy Byers retires. 

After several years 
of teaching at DCHS, 
we must say good-bye 
to media specialist 
Dorothy Byers and 
math teacher Dale 
Cooper. 

Mrs. Byers began 
teaching in Columbus 
in 1955. While there, 
she taught K-12 grade 
art. She began teach­
ing at David City Pub­
lic in 1972. 

Since 1955, Byers has 
noticed many changes. 

"Methods of teaching 
have changed from lec­
ture to more hands on 
type learning involving 
research and projects," 
she said. Other changes 
included technology in 
the media center. 
. Dale Cooper is retir­

ing after 21 years of 
work at David City. 

He said he will miss 
DCHS. 

"I' 11 miss observing 
thinking skills mature 
and improve," Cooper 
said. 
Highlights of his teach­

ing careeer include when 
former students have 
graduated from college 
and have found good 
paying jobs. 

DCHS will miss them 
next year. 

Mini Mag 41 



REMEMBER WHEN ... 
... everyone french rolled their jeans and 

irl had high bangs? 

... ummer seemed to last forever? 

... you lik~d staying home on the weekends? 

... you would wake up earl y Saturday 
orning to watch cartoons? 

.. . everyone went to the movie theater in 
avid City to get kicked out? 

Are you dump, or what? 
Every now and then you get asked some stu pid ques­
tion s. What are some of the most annoying ones? 

"Did you do your homework?" 
-Michelle Sauberzweig, junior 

"Is everybody here? It 's like someone's 
going to say, I'm "missing!" 

-Be n Shultz, junior 

"Is the computer teacher your dad?" 
-Niki Angell , sophomore 

"When you're talking on the phone and they 
ask you what you're doing.· Hello! I'm talk­
ing on the phone with you!" 

-Tiffany Hecker, sophomore 

Favorite Substitute Teachers 
According to Students at DCHS, they ure ly had their 
favori tes. 

Top Teachers 
1. Mr. Pralle 

2. Mr. Stuthman (aka Mrs. Sander 's 
brother!) 

3. Mrs. Heisman 

ag 

Top Movies 

l . Liar, Liar 
2. Scream 
3. Independence Day 

Good Idea 
-:Gj: 

Top Actors and Actress 

I. Jim Carey 
2. Val Kilmer 
3. Claire Danes 

Top Albums 

1. 2Pac ... All eyez on me 
2. Bush ... Razorblade suitcase 
3. Sublime ... Sublime 

... Bad Idea 
1> . 

Good Idea ... Going to a party with your friends 
Bad Idea ... Coming home with your parents 

Good Idea ... Cruising "the strip" 
Bad Idea ... Cruising "the strip" with your mom 

Good Idea .. . Eating a salad 
Bad Idea ... Tossing it 

Good Idea ... Getting an A on a test 
Bad Idea ... Getting an A on a test after you've 
changed it yourself 



Oh, hi. Hi. We were just talking about you. 
.. Or what or no? Or what? 

~in't easy, Ain't dumb, etc. 
\re you dumb, or. .. what? 
feel like a tool. 

Actually it is . 
What are you thinking? 

I feel stupid. 
' II be over here. 
Jm, o.k. 
like you. 

.Vhat's up now? 
{ou ' re cool, I heard. 
am. 

)uch,huh? 

A response to a stupid statement. 
O.K. 
Actually, I don't like you . 
What's up? 
You're not cool. 
Response to "You're cool." 
Use after someone gets put down 

Everyone at DCHS knows that the term "sarcasm" is our number one 
heme. We say all this mumble-jumble, but what are we really talking about. 
\re we dumb or what? 

Don't you 
hate it when: 

... You swear out 
oud and realize there 
;vas a teacher right 
)ehind you? 

... You offer someone 
Jiece of gum because 
hey have bad breath 
md they refuse it? 

... You have a group 
1ssignment and they 
jon't do their fair 
;hare of work? 

... You forget your 
1omework in your 
1ocker and have to plan 
.:!very class period of 
:he next day in order 
ro get it done? 

Journalism Mishaps 
Stress and problem without film in the camera. 

free. That is not ex- Some people just do not 
actly how I would ex- know how to take pictures. 
plain putting together (As shown below, and yes, 
the yearbook. someone did take that pic-

Overcoming the ob- ture!) 
stacles is a better de- So, for everyone that be­
scription. Imagine lieves the yearbook went 
having one computer smoothly and without prob­
on which nine people !ems, I'll remind you that I 
type. Now imagine am typing this at 8:20p.m. 
having your only trying to meet a deadline!. 
printer break down on 
deadline day. Or, how 
about having a snow 
day on deadline day? 
It all happened! 

Inexperience also 
hurt. Many roll s of im­
portant film were ru­
ined, while other pic­
tures were taken 

Watch it! 
Can you guess who 

these people are? 

!. ______ _ 

4. ______ _ 

5. _ _____ _ 

Answers: I. Clark Ficthl; 2. Deanne 
Ostry; 3. Cory Lieberman; 4 . Becky 
Schmit; and 5. Mr. Wiggins. 

43 Mini Mag 



Picking up a converstion while waiting 
for the next group to help with Parent 
Teacher Conference are sophomores 
Crystal Hollman, Tiffany Hecker, and 
Chad Kershner. 

Lifetinte 

ORGANIZATIONS 

Becoming invo1ved in organizations is of 

major importance for all high school students. 

Each student decides to join in on a certain 

organization for some reasons such as: get­

ting involved, leaving school , or getting out of 

class early and just wanting to help. Every 

organization takes valuable time. Many stu­

dents show that being in an organization tells 

about the person, whether or not they are ready 

for higher learning in life. Many students 

agreed that all organizations have beneficial 

experiences and give you a goal for life. 

44 Events Di vision 

Ways 

of 

Getting 

Student's 

Involved 



In a conversation with some friends 
attending a home game is freshmen 
Christina Johnson. 

About to make a little noise to pep up the 
crowd is junior Clark FichU, while senior 
Sherry Krivanek watches. 

Ready to make a swinging attempt at the 
pinata is sophomore Blake Behrns, junior 
Matt Jones tries to lift the pinata in order for 
him to miss, junior Leigh Petersen watches 
with laughter. 

Different 
Strokes 

Sophomore Jenntfer Ventris 
looking down, wondering what 
to do for a next FCA project. 

Event Division 45 



NHS and Stu. Co. 
Accomplish Much 

Throughout the year, Student 
Counci l and National Ho nor Society 
do many projects to benefit the com­
munity and 
school. With ap-

things we get to do, and it g ives me a 
chance to meet other students and get 
involved," so phomore Crysta l 

Hollmann said. 
HS is 

a lso bu sy proximately 40 
s tudent s in 
Stu.Co. and 12 in 
NHS , before 
spring initiation, 
a lot of work was 

I enjoy Stu.Co. be­
cause of the different 

throughout the 
year do ing odds 
and ends ac tivi­
ti es. One of things we get to do. 

accomplished. 
Student 

Council did activi ti es for the commu­
nity and the school, ranging from 
food drives to pep rallies. "I enjoy 
Stu. Co. because o( all the different 

Fill1ng out form~ at th e blood mobile 
'poncered by Stu.Co. and NilS i<o junior Brody 
Riha and ~cmor 1d. Chmelka. 

Prepanng for the liS action are jumor\ Kclh 
Kobta. Grant Jone,, and Gabc Bathcn. 

NHS' s newe s t 
and most popular 
fund raisers is the 

auction they put on in the spring. 
" Being in volved in NHS you do a lot 
of individual service projects as well 
as a few g ro up projects," said junior 
Chri si Schmit. 

46 S tudent Counci l/National Honor Socie ty 

Pouring coffee for parent teacher confrcnc 
i' ;ophomore S tu.Co. rcpresenauve Cryst 
Hollmann. 



•ok m Love" wa~ the name of the 
and senior Matt Otto and sopho­

re Crystal Hollmann are doing a 
at JOb demonMrallng as senior 
<e Cole leads them on. 

NHS new mitiates in the spring were 
(front row) Amy Morbach, Andy 
Courlright, Tiffany Hecker, Candee 
Leu, Cassie Burnett (back row) 
Chad Kershner, Justi n Wynegar, 
Bra nden Rech, Colin Daro. a nd 
Mark Hassebrock. 

Paying for her purchase at the NHS 
au tion is JUnior Jenny Schwartz. 
Working at the action are members 
of NHS Steph Jone~ and C r isi 
Schmit 

Student Counsil members from left to 
right arc: ( l>t row) Mrs.Back~trom. 
Briennn Samek. Nick Cl!emlka, Naom1 
Petrik. Granl Jones. Gabe Bathen. Luke 
Cole. Jeremy Roubal, Sherry Krivanek, 
Rodenck Bo~\. (2nd row) Edd1e 
Echinglon, Jared Clarke. Le1gh Pelerson, 
Be1h Forney. Wendy Hollmann, Kelh 
Kob7a, Cri~i Schm11. S1eph Jones. Alben 
Houon, (3rd row) Na1hen Ellswonh, TJ. 
Nickoli1e. LeAnnAdamy. Chris N1cola,, 
Gre1chen He in>. Crystal Hollmann. Chad 
Kershner. Brad Slranberg. Andy 
Counrighl. (41h row) Jeremy Konh, 
Marl Ha\sebrook, Mall Jone;, Clark 
Fichcl. Ca"ie Jones, Eli1abeth 
Huxleii,Darek Vandenberg, Joel Samek. 
and Tiffany Hecker. 

S tudent Council/National Honor Society 47 



FFA gets involved, and 
becomes successful by: Katie Bell 

The David City Chapter of FFA 
became very successful this year. 
The year s tarted out with A lbert 

old field cultivtor and are 

Hotten, Jeremy 
Roubal, Josh 
Kirby and Todd 
Svoboda fini sh­
ing fir s t at the 
Cenral 8 Land 
judging 
competion. The 
group became 
s uccesful once 

going to repair it. When repairs 

are done the 

"It's good FFA is 
getting involved with 
the world instead of 

just the community." 

Junior Clark Ficthl 

group will Ship 

the cultivator to 
Kansas, where 

"Tractors for our 
Daily Bread" will 

recieve it. That 
organization 

will then make 

again whi le competing at State in 
Weeping Water, Nebraska. 

any repairs they feel necessary and 

send it to a poor farmer in Africa. 

The FFA chapter then came up 
with an idea to help those less fortu­
nate in Africa. The group found an 

Workmg on the fie ld cultivator for Tractors 
for our Daily Bread IS FFA president Ben 
Schultz. 

FCCLA Member Amanda Vandenberg and 
sponsor Mrs. Judy Davis take a break from the 
hectic Valentine's Day cookie sale. 

48 FCCLA/FFA 

Selling pies at Friday night Bingo i 
Sophomore Jenifer Vemris. 



FA&FCCLA 

1e FCCLA Soup Supper, Donna 
y helps out Sophomore Jcni fer 
ris, while e1ghth grader Burton 
erson doe., hi ' JOb. 

FCCLA members are 
( ba ck row): s ponsor Judy 
Da vis, Carli J o nes, Erin 
Schultz, Kendra Scott, Nikki 
Williams, Saf Kahn , Dav id 
Rogers. (seco nd row ): 
Sandra Furre r, Burto n 
Anderson. Di a mond 
Warland , Desi 
L e ibschwage r, Mo ll y 
Lensch, Junior Huerta, Eric 
Brabec. (third row): · Kyle 
Kovar, Deanne Ostry. Kim 
Micek, Tracy Garza, Mi ssy 
Kovar, Jennifer Yentris , Jes­
s ica Andel. (front row ); 
Wendy Fiala , Jayne Bu ell. 
(on the floor): Amanda 
Vand e nberg , a nd Nicole 
Napier. 

FFA members are (bac k row ): 
Albert Hollen. Sponsor Jun Angell. 
Ben Schultz, Mall Ouo, Mall Jones. 
Clark Ficthl, Justan Wynegar.Niki 
Angel l. (seco nd row): Chri s 
Meiste r , W<d: Yonda , Chri s 
Nicolas. Jeremy Roubal, Josh Kirby, 
Todd Sovboda, Ryan Stava. 
(front row): Corey Adamy, Will1 s 
Smith. Ke n Page. Jesse Adamy. 
Cra1g Schmit. Ryan J ones, Paul 
Schroeder, Adam Schmll. and Scoll 
Bohaty. 

Puuing fro,ting on a Valentine Cookie is j un­
ior FCC LA president Tracy Garta. The group 
sold over 1200 cookies. 

FCCLA/FFA 49 



Staying Active TAAD/ 
FCA Donate Time sy Tiffany Hecker 

FCA and TAAD donated their 
time and patience to help better our 
community and everyday life. 

Bot h FCA 

beller and act more mature in chool. 
We talked about how to stay orga­
ni zed and that no matter what, God 

and TAAD se t 
goals and made 
some va luab l e 
choices to them­
selves and others 
in order to make 
a beller environ­
ment. One goal 

"We've learned that 
loves us," sa id 
Justin Rehmer. 

Other s 
l earned th at 
drinking and do­
ing drugs can af­
fect their bodies. 

many bad things can 
happen if we use 

drugs or drink alco­
hol," Laurie Fletcher. 

"We've 
l earned th at 
many bad things 

can happen if we use drugs or drink 
alcohol," said Laurie F letcher. 

was to help oth-
ers cope and deal with peer pressure 
and make the right decisions under 
stressful surroundings. 

" We learned how to treat people 

FCA members from (Top to bottom) are: spon­
sor Kevin Behrcn<,. Crystal Thtele. Erin 
Schult/ , Summer Ayers. Zach Mcintyre, Brame 
Hayes. Lauric Fletcher, Justin Rehmer<, and 
Travi<, Ayers. Not pictured are Becky Fletcher 
and Moll} Lensch. 

Molly Lensch, Cry<,tal Thiele, Zach Mci ntyre, 
and Summer Ayer<, waste away the time dur­
ing a ltnle get together. 

50 FCA/TAAD 

They poin ted out that there's 
more than winning or losing. It's how 
each indi vidual plays the game. 

Mr<,. Sander is holding a di'>CU'>sion about h 
minute Hems that have to be taken care 
before the TAAD dance. 



~CA/TAAD 

)phomorc'> Wendy Fiala and Ntl..i 
ngell bruinstorm tdca., for TAA D 
tring Engli'>h class. 

Holding a group di;cusston are 
eighth graders Molly Lensch. Zach 
Mc in tyre, Summer Ayers. and 

stal Thiele. 

TAAD member!> are (Front Row): 
Ca;sie Jones. Elizabeth llu xol l. 
Wendy Fiala (Middle Row): Crys­
tal From. Heather Dishmger. Katie 
Harris, Jayne Buell (Back Row ): 
Barb Ei nsphar, Niki Angell, Shyla 
Meyer. Tonya Ain'>worth and 
Bryanne Buresh. Not pictured i; 
'>ponsor Amy Sandt::r. 

Placing a red ri bbon on sophomore 
Amy Morbach is sophomore Jenni­
fer Ventfl'> during Red Ribbon 
Wee I.. . 

FCA/TAAD 51 



Performang the OlD "Adaptauon·· is 
'>Ophomorc Scott l lilger and junior~ 
'>teph Jonc\. Vaga' Mathic-.n. and 
Clark Fitchl. 

Speech team members are (Front 
Row): Tracy Garza (Middle Row): 
Scott H ilger, Sponsor Aud rey 
M3lhie~cn, Katie Mathiesen, Clark 
Fichtl, Justan Wynager, Jenn ifer 
Vcntris, Crysta l From (Back Row): 
Vagas Mathiesen, Leigh Petersen. 
Stcph Jones, Sher1y Kriv an ek , 
Kristen Chmelka. Brienna Samek. 
Wendy Hollmann. and Mark 
Hassebrook. Not ptctured are Jenny 
Clausen, A~hley Bell , Kim Micek, 
and Katie Steinberger. 

Sophomore Mark Hassebrook 
prepares to give h1 s speech dur­
ing pracuce afler school. 

52 Drama/Speech 

Drama/Speect 

Senior Bricnna Samek is practicin 
to give her speech fo r upcomin 
compelll!Oil\. 

-- -----------------------~-==-----~--------



ttng a little cmotton hchmtl hi-. actton-. i-. 
ohomore Scott lttl gcr. 

Speech Team Meets Goals! 

Starting a new season. the 
s peech team set high goals. "My 
goals at the beginning of the season 
were to win conference, qualify for 

by Jane lle Kamrath 

including jun iors Leigh Pe ter!>en (Persua­
sive), Vaga Mathiesen (Entertainment) 
sophomores Ju stan Wynegar (Entert a in­

state, and hope- ...-----------------, 
ment), Scott Hi lger (Hu­
morou s Prose ), Mark 
Ha ss cbrook 
(Extcmperancou s) and 
the OlD team consisting 
of junior!> Steph Jones, 
Vagas Mathi esen, C lark 
Fichtl , and sophomore 
Scott H ilger. Mark 

fully make it to 
fina ls at s tate. I 
was able to ac­
complish all of 
these goals,'' 
s tated sopho­
more Mark 
Hassebrook. 

T h i s 

"My goals at the beginning of 

the sea~on were to win confe r-

cnce, quali fy for state, and 

hopefully make it to fina ls at 

state," Marl- Hassebrook said. 

year's speech team placed runner-up 
both at conference and at districts. 
The Scouts had seven state qualifers 

Hassebrook placed sixth 
and the O lD placed seventh. Leigh Petersen 
placed seventh and Justan Wynegar placed 
eighth. All of the qualifers are underclass­
me n and will return next year. 

Rela xi ng during speech ts coach Audrey 
Mathiesen. 

Drama club members are (Front Row): Sherry 
Kri vanek, Brienna Samek (Second Row): Jen­
ni fer Vcntris. Deanna Qqry. Becky Schmtl, 
Jenny Schwartz. Leigh Peter!>en, Steph Jones 
(Third Row): sponsor Audrey Matht escn. 
Gretchen Heins. Kat te Stetnbcrger. Brooke 
Hayes (Founh Row): Clark Fich tl. Scott llilger 
(Fifth Row): Grant J onc> and Vagas 
Math iesen. 

Drama/Speech 53 



Making sure they have 
everything right for the 
competitions to come is the 
band and flag corp. 

What is your 
favorite Instru­

ment? 

I play the tenor sax. I 
like it, but I hate having 

to load it on the bus. 
Deanne Ostry 

1 pia.) the flute because 
il~ the easiest to learn 

and play. 
Rachelle Thee" en 

54 Band 

.. .. 
• .. 

Showing off thei r ability in 
the Schyler street competi­
tion is junior J a~on 
Supencheck and sophomore 
Justan Wynager. 

Senior Katie Steinberger and 
junior Brooke Haye~ practice 
playing their flutes in early 
morning band. 



class b 
brings new competition 

Practic ing harder and knowing the band director, Mr. Rathbun, better made a big 

difference for the step up to class B. "We will have to work on all aspect~ of our 

di agram in order to be competitive. We are a "qua li ty organizati on but...we can 

improve and compete with all class B organizations,'' Mr. Rathbun said . At the 

Columbus marching invitational the band received I st place in the street compe-

tition and I in the field competition. A II in the field competition was received at 

the NSBA state competition and at Lincoln Public School. "Although we are not 

as big as other c ia B schools our ratings show we can achieve anything if we 

work together," sophomore Rachelle Theewen said. By: Jenny Syl1•ester 

Band Member.. arc (Front Row): Rachelle Thecwen. director 
Larry Rathbun, Sherry Krivanek. Steph Jone\, Katie Steinberger. 
Candee Leu (Second): Jenny Schwam. Tanya McDonald. David 
Supenchec~. Evan Nee<,cn. Chad Ker..hner. Cry>tal Aim.worlh. 
Ca\sie Jone<,. Angie Sunday. Brooke Hayes. Amy Grimm 
(Third): Tonya Ainsworth. Wendy Fiala. Erin Polivka. Jill 
Cameron. Jc.,~ica Sample. Kri>ten Chmelka. Clark Fichtl. Ryan 
Ze1ling.:r, Jason Supenchcc~. Ryan Cameron. Brienna Samek 
(Fourth) Kara Didier. Elizabeth Huxoll. Deanne O<,try. Michelle 
Howc.Je'o\!Ca Ostry. Vaga' Mathiesen. Juswn Wynager. Becky 
Aetcher. Brody Riha, 

Paul Schroder(Fifth) Kaci Swan<,on. Michael Matulka. 
Brad Ucken. Leigh Peten.cn. Gram Jone'>. Gabe Bathen, 
Mau Quo. Chris una Palen-.ky. Mandi Lu~en (Sixth): 
Janelle Kamrath. Janelle Gustal\on. Jared Heller. 
Wilham Skreua. aomi PetriJ.. (Back): Kaue Malh1e'oen, 
and Hale) Robm<,on. 

Band 55 



stage fright 
• zs overcome 

Everyone has a special talent. Some people live their whole 

lives and keep their talent to themselves. However, there were 

students whose talents shone through the stage fright and nervous-

ness of public display. These students had to get over the jitters, 

becau e their skill was performance. Not only did they need the 

abilities, but.they had to have the guts. Activities like show choir 

and stage band were open to the fearless at heart. 

Although the work was hard and the hours of practice strenu-

ous, it alway paid off with the applause of the crowd. 

56 Show Choir/Stage Band 



. .. 

., 

~::i" II ·. !ll!l i 
i t 
I 

. . 
I' ..:·' 

Jumor., Brody Rihu and Tonya 
Ain~wonh. freshman Jason 
Barlean. and semor Kaue 
Steanberger join the rest of the 
'how choir in a performance . 

Singing a number w1th the re~t of 
the show choir arc Kristen 
Chmelka. Brooke Haye!>. and 
Leigh Petersen. 

The show choir performs at David 
Place. Show ch01r member~ are 
front row (left to n ght): Deanne 
0Mry. Kri sten Chmelka. Brooke 
Hayes. Leigh Peter~en . Tonya 
Ainsworth ; back row: Jake 
Heins, Jessica Schmale. Matt 
Fencl, Katie Stemberger. Brody 
Riha. Jenny Schwartz, Jason 
Barlean. 

Overcoming 
stage fright 

I try to keep moving 
to keep prepared for 

a performance. 
Jessica Schmale, 

freshman 

' -
I've been in show 

choir for a long time 
so I don't really get 

nervous. 
Brody Rlha, junior 

Show Choir/Stage Band 57 



hard work 
pays off 

As part of their daily routine, choir members learned to co­

operate and get down to business. Hard work was expected form 

them. Through their work they were able to realize the importance 

of cooperation and friendship with other choir members and the 

new director, Mrs. Rathbun. 

For some choir members choir seemed to be as much of a 

challenge as any other class. "It's challenging to some extent be­

cause you have to match pitches and keep on tune," sophomore 

Erin Polivka said. 

~s far as most choir members are concerned, this is not a 

"slack-off ' class. In the end they all agree that hard work pays off. 

58 Choir 



. .,~ .... 

Frc\hmen Jes\ica Schmale and 
Katie Mathiesen pract1cc the1r 
duel for l:OniC\1. 

Junior Leigh Pctcr,en. -.en1or 
Kat1e Stem berger. and JUIIIOr 
Brooke Hayc;. perform as a small 
group in choir. 

Funniest 
moments ... 

The funniest was when 
Amber Garrison 

tripped walking up the 
risers and scraped her 

chin. 
Hale} Robinson, sopb. 

I thought it w a.' funn~ 
when Brod~ Riha tried to 

sing the girls' soprano 
line 

Deanne Ostry, senior 

ChOir member\ arc from"'" (lett 10 nghl). Kauc '>Iemberger. Jenny 
Schwan,, Amy Je"eu. Barb l::ul'pahr. Bryanne Burc,h. Broo~c I hayc,. 
Ca\\IC Jone,. Wendy Fiala, su,ie Volx>ril; \CCOnd row: Megan Wheeler. 
Sh} Ia Meyer. Amy Gnmm. Ja,on Buell. John Kal\er. Dare~ Vandenberg. 
Tonya Wor~man. Jayne Buell. Jennifer Venm,. Rachclle R1ha: thord ro" 
Soph1e '\c1mann. Chri,11na Pck. Nicki W1lha1m. Jc'"'" 'ample. Jenny 
Clau,cn. Zach lloffman. Bmd} R1ha. Enn Polo' ~a. Chri,11na John,on 
Deanne O,try. Le1gh Peter-en: back ro" : A'hlcy Bell. Kathryn E1h1ngton. 
Melan1c Pll\ek. Haley Roh1n\on. JC\\Ica Sample. Cry,tal Alll,\\OIIh. 
Heather D"clunger. Tonyu Am"•onh. Kri\lcn Chmclka. Kmic Malhlc,cn Choir 59 



Performing the hal f-t ime dance are 
j uniors Jenny SchwartL and Brooke 
Hayes. 

Senior Sherry Kr ivanek takes time 
out of her bu~y schedule to put up 
locker signs to help support our 
athletes. 

Cheerleaders are (Front Row): Brooke Hayes. 
Jenny Schwan/, spom.or Pam Kabourek, Le1gh 
Petersen, Jcssi Aldrich (Back): Michelle 
Th1emann. Sherry Knvanek, Brienna Samek. 
and Becky Fletcher. 

60 DC Club/Cheerleaders 

Demonstrating how she can gel down is 
jun1or M1chelle Thiemann. 

Showing their true cheerleading sp1 
before a game i s junior Jenn 
SchwartL and seniors Brienna Same 
and Sherry Kr ivanek. 



Cheerleaders 
Written By: 
Jenny Sylvester 

SPIRIT 
cheerleaders in charge 

Are cheerleaders sup­
pose to provide all of the 
school sp irit? With only 
eight c heerleaders thi s 
year the girl s found it 
ex tre me ly d iffi c ult to 
c rea te c row d spirit. 
"Everyone must he lp in 
producing school spirit. 
Stude nts a nd teache rs 
can a lso lead cheers, its 
not only the cheerlead­
e rs res ponsibility," jun­
ior Le igh Petersen said. 
Although it was di fficult 
and stressfu I, the cheer-

leaders ma naged to 
cover the majority of all 
the games a nd meets. 
Doing new cheers, hav­
ing a lot .of fun times, 
and making new friends 
were just some of the 
rewa rds th a t c heer­
leadin g ha d to offer. 
"Sometimes it was hard 
work but we made it 
eas ler by keeping a posi­
t ive att itude," senio r 
Sherry Kri va_nek said. 

DC Club members are (Front 
R o w ): J e re my Ro uba l , 
A lbert Hotten, Ry;~ n Hruska, 
Don Moravec, Gabe Bathen, 
Luke Cole , Rod Boss 
( Middle ) : Ty le r Beh rns, 
Branden Rech, G rant Jones, 
Kelli Kobza, Ch ri si Schmit, 
Steph Jones (Back): Yagas 
Mathiesen, Gretche n Heins , 
Crys tal Ho l lmann, C li nt 
Helgoth, Wendy Hollmann, 
and Leig h Petersen. 

DC Club/Cheerleaders 61 



Sprinting the anchor leg of the 4X4 relay is 
freshman Cherette Mastny. Mastny helped 
the team place first in the event at the 
Schlyer Triangular. 

Hard Work 

Te~ms prove t 
The athletes worked hard and so did the 

coaches. This statement was proven time and 

again for athletic programs during the 96-97 

season. 

At the beginning of the year the volleyball 

team tried to rnake Coach Petersen's last year 

memorable. "Ending my volleyball coaching 

carrer in the same place it started, the city au­

ditorium, is what I' ll always remember," 

Petersen said. 

The boys basketball team made many 

memories during the season. New assistant 

coach Marty Moser had a few memories. "I will 

alway~ remember the athletes who really 

worked hard, both on and off the court." 

With six wrestlers qualifiying for the state 

tournament, the team had a very promising 

year. "Even though we were a young team, 

we did very well , we'll do even better next year," 

sophomore Ryan Hruska said. 

Through the year all teams prospered and 

left their opponents DAZED AND CONFUSED. 

62 Sports Divis ion 

Ways 

hard work 

helps team 



Three-point specialist Colin Dare at­
tempts to spark a comeback by deliv­
'lring a trey in the face of a defender. 

Spiking the ball against her opponent 
is junior Staph Jones. Jones made the 
AII-Confrence volleyball team. 

Sophomore Clint Helgoth shakes hands with 
his opponent. Helgoth participated in the 
State Wrestling Tournament. 

New 
Attitudes 

The large number of girls out, 
helped with us being moved 
up to Class B. 

Junior, Mandi Lukert 

Sports Division 63 



Scouts 

don't 

collapse, 

they· 

rebuild 

Volleyball 
Confidence was built 

and experience gained, but 
1996 was a year of inconsis­
tency. 

"We came into the 
matches very confident and 
willing to fight but then we 
dwelled on our mistakes too 
long ," sophomore Crystal 
Hollmann said. 

Even though the Lady 
Scouts struggled, they pulled 
off 3rd place at the David City 
Invitational and tied for the 
best team serving percentage 
in a season with 92%. 

Overall, the team 
ended the season with a 4-13 
record. 

"We were a little disap­
pointed with our performance 

by but did experience some 
memorable moments. We just 
hope to capitalize on our mis­

Tiffany takes to better us next year," 
said junior Steph Jones. 

Hecker 

During the Osceola game, junior Steph Jones 
jumps up for the kill as sophomore Tiffany Hecker 
looks on. 

64 Volleybal I 

v 
A 
R 
s 
I 
T 
y 

Going up 
for a block 
are juniors 

Leigh 
Petersen 

and Steph 
Jones 

whi le Angie 
Sunday 

and 
Candee 

Leu back 
them up. 



Set by Set 
Ncb. Luth 15-5 15-3 
Osceola 14- 16 10- 15 
M:1lcolm 6- 15 1- 15 
Milford 13- 15 4- 15 
Strom~burg 5- 15 11-15 
Wahoo 8- 15 7- 15 
Fullerton 9-15 15-8 15-3 
Shelby 15-13 14-16 15-5 
Madi~on 7- 15 8- 15 - -..... -· ~ Fullerton 12- 15 7- 15 

'~~ . . -.. .. Genoa 11 - 15 15- 12 14- 16 
- - ' Strom<, burg 15-6 16- 14 

Genoa 13- 15 15- 11 10-15 
0'>ccola 7- 15 10- 15 
East Butler 12- 15 11 -15 
Shelby 10- 15 15- 11 9-15 
Scotus 4- 15 1- 15 

' ,, .. . 
~ ' 
t - .a..'1. 
\' ·: 

Up at the net during a var­
sity game is senior Sophie 
Niemann going up for the kill 
as juniors Danielle Dietrich 
and Michelle Sauberzweig 
and sophomore Tiffany 
Hecker get ready for the 
cover. 

Chrisi Schmit 

"The most memo-

rable moment was 

during the Genoa 

game when Kelli 

Kobza kept the ball 

in play by hitting it 

over the net with 

her head." 

Varsity volleyball members are (Front Row): Sophie Niemann, 
Wendy Hollmann, Gretchen Heins, Chrisi Schmit, Crystal 
Hollmann, Candee Leu (Middle Row): Leigh Petersen, Mandi 
Lukert, Becky Schmit, Danielle Dietrich, Tiffany Hecker (Back 
Row) : Angie Sunday, Kelli Kobza, Steph Jones, Angie Hilger, 
Michelle Sauberzweig, and Kara Didier. Not pictured are Head 
Coach Mona Petersen and Assistant Coach Jodi Stoll. 

Vol leyball 65 



Returning J With Leads 
Thi s year the J .V. and Freshme n 

We had ye t a no the r g reat season. v Considering the te ams th ey 
pl ayed were fa irl y la rge, th ey 

don't managed to fi g ure o ut every play 
a nd playe r fo r th e tea m. The J. Y. VB rebuild 
Vo lley ball te am went out with a 
record of 6 - 10 . The Freshm an 
Vo lley ba ll teams record was 6-8. 

we The J . V. Footba ll record ca me o ut 
to be 0-2 , but to the team and I reload 
coaches they are w inne rs. A ll 
teams said , "They e njoyed th e 

by yea r, no t just because o f winning 
o r los ing, but th e fac t of be ing 

Danielle in volved helps you beco me a 

FB Dietrich 
bette r pe rso n. " 

Volleyball team membcrl> arc (Front Row): Cry<,ta l From, Haley Robinson. 
Donna Morbach, Wendy !loll mann. Melissa Petri k, Jc><,ica Marburger. Jenny 
Schwan~:. Gretchen Heins, Beth Forney. Jenni fer Clausen. (Second Row): 
Jessica Daro, Michelle Howe. Erin Polvka. Nicole Napier, Sandra Furrer, 
Cu-,,ie Burnell. Amy Morbach. Je nnife r Ventris. Becky Schmit. Crystal llollmann. 
Mandi Lukert. Daniellc Dietrich, Desi Liebschwager. (Third Row): Cherellc 
Matsney, Heather Lcwi'>, Jessica Sample. Tony a Workman. Katie Nicola,, Kaci 
Swason. Crystal Ainsworth. Mandt Lance. Jenmfer Johnson, Kara Didter. Katie 
Mathiesen. Ashley Bell. Jesstca Schmale. Melanie PIJ-.el. .. 

66 JV /Freshman Volleyball/Footba ll 

Re turning the ba ll back over to the ir 
opponents side is sophomore Wendy 
Hollmann, watching her back is j unior 
Mandi Lukert and off to the ide watch­
ing is sophomore Gretchen Heins. 

JV Football OPP DC 

Lake View 9 22 

Neb. Lutheran 10 26 

Fulle rton 0 27 . 
13 Shelby 25 -

Raymond Cent. 0 34 

Eas t Butle r 28 14 

Freshman FB 

Wahoo Neumann 18 12 D-OT 
Lakeview 20 14 



Spiking the ball to her opponents is freshmen 
Desi Liebschwagcr with assistance is 
freshmen Crystal Ainsworth. 

JV Volleyball 

Neb. Lutheran 15-3 15-12 
Osceola 15-10 4- 15 15- 10 
Milford 15- 13 12-1 5 I 0-15 
Malcolm 15-2 9- 15 15-9 
Stromsburg 15-7 4- 15 15-1 
Madi son 6- 15 15-13 9-15 
Fullerton 12- 15 9-15 
Genoa 15-8 15- 11 
East Butler 6- 15 15-9 10-15 
Shelby 5-15 11-15 

The Scouts in their huddle try 
and figure out a strategy to 
beat thei r opponents. 

Freshman Volleyball 

Elkhorn 15-5 15- 13 
0 ceola 9-15 15-10 
Stromsburg 15-6 15-1 
Madison 17-15 4-15 
Fullerton 15-10 5- 15 
Genoa 16-14 8-15 
Wahoo 15-3 11-15 
Howells 13-15 12-15 

With a 
dissappointing 
missed catch 
freshmen Matt 
Trowbridge falls 
to the ground. 

9-4 

15-8 
9-6 
9-6 
15-8 

JV /Freshmen Volleyball/Football 67 



Tough Competition 
forces Scouts to a 

Tough Season 

With tough competition all year round, the Scouts 
made themselves out to be tough players. The Scouts 
ended the season with a (2-8) record. Even though the 
Scouts wanted this to be a successfu l year, they found 
out that you can't be perfect. The team said "even with 
a losing record this season there should be no problem 
next season, since there will be so many experienced 
players." 

Many Scouts accomplished their goals. "I learned 
my posjtion and got meaner towards my opponcm!> as 
games went by," said junior Ken Page. When the games 
started to become more of a challenge, the Scouts knew 
they needed to put forth the effort. The Scouts had some 
memorable experiences during the season which helped 
their determination. "The most memorable thing to me 
and my teammates was the chance of going into over­
time with Genoa. Even though we lost, we still tried our 
best," senior Luke Cole said. The Scou ts lost to Genoa 
(12-6) in overtime. 

So even though the Scouts didn't come out victori ­
ously with their season, they still ended up as w inners to 
their coaches and fans. 

I n an attempt to help his teammate make a touchdown. 
junior Gabe Bathen ights his running opponent. 
Scouts lost to Shelby (14-7). 

68 Football 

With an attempt of making the crowd get 
into it. Mr. Rathbun cheers on the Scouts. 
The Scouts beat Fullerton (35- 15). 

Tackling their opponents, the Scouts 
dominated over Lakeview (22-9). 



Holding back his opponent trying to make a 
touchdown is junior Grant Jones. Scouts lost to 
NEB. Lutheran ( 15-12). 

Scoreboard 

DC OPP 
Genoa 6 12 
Osceola 42 7 
Stromsburg 7 14 
East Butler 0 - 27 
Fullerton 35 15 
NebLutheran 12 15 
Shelby 7 14 
Aquinas 0 -44 

*Final Record 2-8* 

Football team members are (Front Row): P.H. Finnson, Todd Svoboda, Luke 
Cole, Nick Arps, Jeremy Roubal, Albert Hollen, Rodenk Boss, Coach Jeff 
Reed (Second Row): Colt Nelm~. Derek Vandenberg. Scon Hilger. Breit 
Hopwood, Todd Wnght, Harley Workman, Ryan llruska, Clint Helgoth, ~lake 
Behrns, Man Trowbridge (Third Row): Brad Slranberg, Brody Riha, Richard 
Butlers. Brad Uecken, Mike Egger. Dan Ellswonh, Chad Kershner, Ben 
Schultz., Justin Wyaneger, Branden Rech (Founh Row): Jason Pillar, Ken Page. 
Tyler Behrns, Jeremy Hosher, Jason Polack. Vagas Mathiesen. Grant 
Jones. Clark Fichtl. Don Morvec, Gabe Bathen, Chris Nicolas (Fifth Row): 
Ryan Jones, Josh Sloneckcr, Ryan Marquis, Scon Bohaty, Jeremy Novak. 
Jeremy Kucera, Shaun Ratkovec. Andy Counrighl, Zach Hoffman. Travis 

Rathje. 

Football 69 



.. 

Kelli Kobza, 

junior 

"One of the most 

exciting things 

this season was 

when Michelle 

hit a half court 

three pointer 

against Scotu·s 

to put us ahead 

at halftime!" 

( 13-8) 
Centennial 39 
Nonh Bend 30 
• Fullerton 3 1 
Ea'>t Butler 32 
*Fnc nd 42 
L1ncoln Ch.ri-.tian 39 

Lakc\icw 41 
Pal myra 69 

Schuyler 2 1 
*GICC-JV 73 

Nc. LUihe ran ~~ 

Malcolm 35 
• o .,ccola 4 9 
Ea\t But ler 35 

Stromsburg ~6 

Genoa ~2 

~osceola 47 
Shelby ~8 

M1lford 47 
Strom, burg 58 

Columbu; Scow s 20 

/ U lJtri S lj a SKe toall 

Play ing to ugh de fe nse o n her Lincoln C hri sti an oppone nt is 
junio r Mic helle Sauberzweig. 
Junior Angie Hilger puts up two points against North Bend. 

40 
38 
23 
~8 

4 1 
47 
23 
36 
34 
33 
22 
60 
32 
46 
~3 

37 
34 
36 
31 
53 
39 

Honors 

DC Ho liday Tourna ment-Ke lli Kobza and Steph Jones 

Centra l Eight Confe rence I st Team-Miche lle 
Sauberzwe ig; 2 nd team-Ang ie Hilger 

All-S tate ho no rable me ntion-Angie Hilger, M iche ll e 
Sauberzweig. 

Acade mic A II -State-Kelli Kobza, Ste ph Jones 

NBA Sportsmanship Award-S teph Jones 



Girls Basketball 
v The Lady Scouts ended the 

season with a winning record 
of 13-8. With no seniors on 
the team, they gained valu­A able experience for the next 
season. 

R 
s 
I 
T 
y 

"I think we gained valuable 
experience and leadership 
skills which will be great for 
next season ," junior Michelle 
Sauberzweig said. 

Although very young , the 
team proved to be tough com­
petitors . Highlights include 
beating Friend, Shelby, com­
ing from behind to beat 
Stromsburg in the Conference 
Tournament , and having a 
close first half in sub-districts 
against Scotus. 

"The most exciting game for 
me was playing Friend be­
cause they killed us last sea­
son, but this year we beat 
them!" junior Angie Hilger. 
With everyone returning from 

this season, the Lady Scouts 
look forward to next season. 

Lady 

Scouts 

• gain 

confi-

de nee 

and 

• exper1-

ence 
by 

Angie 

Hilger 

Varsity girls basketball members are (Front Row) : Katie Nicolas, 
Crystal Hollmann, Katie Mathiesen, Tiffany Hecker, Chrisi Schmit, 
Cassie Burnett (Back Row): Head Coach Joe Horky, Kara Didier, 
Kelli Kobza, Steph Jones, Angie Hilger, Michelle Sauberzweig, 
Becky Schmit, and Assistant Coach Kevin Behrens. 

Shooting over the defender is freshman Katie Mathiesen. Follow­
ing is junior Michelle Sauberzweig and sophomore Crystal 
Hollmann. 

Girls Basketball 7 1 



Girl's Basketball 

JV/ 

FROSH 

Adapt 

to 

Changes 

by 

Tiffany 

The J.V./Freshman 
Lady Scouts both ended 
their seasons with win­
ning records. One word 
which described the two 
groups was "adaptable." 
The girls never knew 
where they would be play­
ing position wise and with 
whom. Many of the play­
ers faced playing times at 
different levels. 

"I never knew what 
position I would play or 
with· what group so I al­
ways had to have my head 
in practice and on the 
court," Katie Nicolas said. 

Overall both J.V. and 
. Freshmen produced sue-

Hecker cessful seasons. Adapt­
ing to changes enabled 
them to become 
consistant and overcome 
the odds. 

J 
v 
I 
F 
R 
E 
s 
H 
M 
E 
N 

The girls freshmen team member are (Front Row): Megan 
Wheeler, Jessica Schmale, Tonya Workman, Desi Liebschwager 
(Back Row): Elizabeth Huxoll , Jenny Johnson, Cassie Jones, 
and April From. 
Driving past the Genoa defense is sophomore Tiffany Hecker. 

72 Girls Basketball 



Finding a hole in the Genoa defense is freshman Katie Nicolas. Getting in re-
bounding positon is junior Becky Schmit. 

Freshmen 
(5-3) s 

24 Genoa 32 
Raymond Central 40 33 c Shelby 32 25 
North Bend 33 43 
Osceola 22 16 0 
East Butler 19 36 
Wahoo Neumann 29 34 R Aquinas 25 19 

Junior Varsity E 
(8-5) 

B *Lincoln Christian 39 28 
Lakeview 19 40 
Centennial 34 66 0 *Fullerton 30 17 
*East Butler 41 32 

A *Friend 40 35 
*NE Lutheran 30 29 
Malcolm 45 70 R *Genoa 48 39 
*0 ceola 50 28 

D Shelby 26 48 
*Stromsburg 40 29 
North Bend 32 43 

Girls junior varsity team members are (Front Row): Jessica Schmale, Amy Morbach, 
Wendy Hollman, Melissa Petrik, Donna Morbach, Talyi Mata (Back Row): Katie 
Nicolas, Tiffany Hecker, Kara Didier, Cassie Burnett, Chrisi Schmit, and Becky 
Schmit. 

Girls Basketball 73 



young 

Scouts 

• gain 

valu-

able 

• 
~xper1-

ence 

by 

basketball 
If you were to ask the 

David City Scouts what they 
thought of their season, most 
likely, they would tell you that it 
was a learning experience. The 
1996-1997 version of the varsity 
Scouts contained no seniors, 
and started two sophomores. 
Junior Grant Jones was the only 
returning starter, and sophomore 
Branden Rech the only other re­
turn ing letterman. "We knew go­
ing in to the season that we had 
good talent, but before the first 
game we knew that we were 
basically playing good JV play­
ers at a varsity level," said head 
coach Tony Weinandt. 

The Scouts did learn their 
lessons. They finished up with a 
winning record (12-9) , and won 
their third straight conference 
championship. Unfortunately, 
the Scouts finished the season 
on a sour note, losing their last 
three games. With all starters re­

Amber turning , however, many people 
are looking forward to doing 
things differently next year. 

Garrison 

The 1996-1997 Scouts: (front row) Scott Angell , manager, 
Nolan Behrns, manager, Brad Sloup, manager, Branden Rech, 
Blake Behrns, Vagas Mathiesen, Harley Workman, Ch ris 
Nicolas, Courtney Weinand!, towel girl, Brett Hoffman, manager. 
(back row) Tony Weinand!, Head Coach , Colin Daro, Brett 
Hopwood, Tyler Behrns, Grant Jones, Gabe Bathen, Jeremy 
Hoshor, Marty Moser, Assisstant Coach. 

74 Boys Basketball 

v 
A 
R 
s 
I 
T 
y 

Junior 
Grant 
Jones 

powers it 
up inside 

surrounded 
by defend-
ers, while 

junior Gabe 
Bathen and 
sophomore 

Branden 
Rech get 

position for 
a rebound. 



Jun ior Gabe Bathe n 
mu~c lcs inside fo r a 
lay up. Vagus 
Mathiesen and 
Branden Rech cra~ h 

the boards. The 
inside combo of 
Bathe n and Jone~. 
coupled w ith the 
penetrating abi I i ty 
o[ Branden Rech, 
o pened th ings up fo r 
sharps hoote rs Colin 
D a ro a nd Tyle r 
Be hrns. 

j uni or Gabe Bathen, sophomore Branden Rech 
(parti ally ob~cu red), j unior Grant Jonc!>, and 
sophomore Colin Daro. 

Business as usual: 
junior Grant Jone 
gets an easy two 
aga inst Mead. 

Centenmal 
North Bend 
Ea\t Butler 
Fullerton 

DCHS 
5 1 

OPP 
56 
70 
38 
55 

Lakeview 
Pal myra 
Rn) mond Central 
'vhll cy 
Nebra-.ka Lut heran 
Malcolm 
Fullerton 
Strom<,burg 
Osceola 
Genoa 
Shelby 
Milfo rd 
Stromsburg 
Lincoln Christian 
Mead 

Scotu., 

76 
72 
75 
45 -16 
70 ')() 
6 7 7:!. 
5 1 60 
61 39 
57 66 
53 48 
58 46 
59 49 
54 34 
66 49 
5 1 65 
57 50 
56 6-1 
59 73 

57 64 

*Final Record 12-9* 

David City Individual Awards 

Gran t Jones- Most Valuabl e Playe r 
I st Team Cent ral Eigh t Confe rence 
I st Team Columbus Te legram 
Honorable Mention All-State 
David C ity Hol iday Tournament- All Tout !lame nt 
Acade mic A ll -S tate 
Fellowship Athlete of the Month fo r December 
Team Free T hrow C ha mpion 

Gabe Bathe n- Acade m ic All State 
Fe llowship Athlete o f the Month for Ja nuary 

Tyle r Behrns- Fellowship Athle te o f the Month fo r Fe bru a ry 
Colin Daro- 2nd Team Cem ral Eight Conference 

Honorable Me mion Columbus Te legram 
Honorab le Mention A ll-State 
NBA Spommanship Award Winne r 

Brande n Rech- Outstand ing Defensive Player of the Year 

Boys Basketball 75 



JV DCHS OPP Freshmen DCHS 
Centennial 35 5 1 Genoa 52 
North Bend 52 54 Schuyler 49 
East Butler 56 44 Raymond Central 50 
Fullerton 63 44 Shelby 44 
Lakeview 4 1 61 Neumann 27 
Nebraska Lutheran 56 46 Lakeview 33 
Malcolm 42 34 North Bend 48 
Genoa 77 43 East Butler 55 
Osceola 75 68 Lakeview 55 
Shelby 55 40 Schuy ler 75 
Stromsburg 55 52 Milford 32 
Lincoln Christian 62 91 
Mead 56 64 

*Final Record 8-5* *Final Record 4-7* 

1996- 1997 Junior 
Varsity Scouts: 
(front row) Derek 
Helgoth, Scott 
Hilger, Junior 
Huerta, Mike 
Matulka, Travis 
Rathje, Blake 
Behrns (back row) 
Coach Marty Moser, 
Per-Henrik Finnson, 
Brett Hopwood, 
Vagas Mathiesen, 
Chad Kershner, 
Jeremy Novak. 

sophomore Chad 
Kershner powers 
it inside while 
sophomore Travis 
Rathje looks on. 

A glimpse of the future: sophomore Chad 
Kershner scraps for a rebound while junior 
Vclgas Mathiesen and sophomore Blake Behrns 
hold their positions. 

76 JV/ Freshman Boys Basketball 

OPP 
42 
80 
24 
50 
4 1 
48 
62 
18 
66 
72 
57 



freshman 
Brad 
Stranberg 
shoots a 
free throw 
while 
freshman 
Evan 
Nee sen 
crashes 
the boards. 

J 
v 
I 
F 
R 
E 
s 

scours H l4 M 
E 
N 

The 1996-1997 Freshman Squad: (front row) 
Jeremy Kucera, Peter Fencl , Ryan Cameron, Matt 
Trowbridge, Patrick Schmit, (back row) Joel 
Samek, Paul Schroeder, Evan Neesen, Jesse 
Ronkar, Brad Stranberg, Zach Hoffman, Adam 
Schmit, Coach Tom Bock. 

basketball 
While the Varsity Scouts • • 

were having a successful season, JUDIOr 
the young athletes who weren't quite 
ready for the big time were working d 
on their skills to improve their . squa s 
chances for next year. The key to 
success in the junior varsity and 
freshman levels is improvement. In make 
1996-1997, these two teams both 
showed that hard work and dedica-
tion pay off, and both made major maJ· or 
improvements. After getting o.ff to a 
nervous 2-3 start, the JV squad 
reeled off a six game winning streak, • 
showing how far they had come. "I liD­
really thought that by the end of the 
year, we were a tougher team men-
tally. We played together more, and prove­
that trust in each other allowed us 
to take some chances on the floor. 
That was a key factor in our sue- ments 
cess," said JV Coach Marty Moser. 

As for the freshmen, Coach 
Tom Bock said the improvements 
were se lf evident. "We played a 
tough team, Schuyler, at the begin- by 
ning of the year, and they beat us 
by 31 points. By the end of the year, 
however, We beat that same team Amber 
75-72. To me, that shows as much 
as anything how much we im-
proved," said Bock. Garrison 

JV/ Freshman Boys Basketball 77 



Senior Roderick Boss 
takes control of his 
opponent at the 
Aquinas Invitational. 
He placed 1st at this 
meet. 

Albert Hotten 

"I accomplished 

. goals I never 

had before, like 

making it to 

state and plac­

ing 4th at dis-

tricts." 

State qualifiers are: (Front Row) : Roderick Boss, Clint 
Helgoth, Nathan Ladehoff (Back Row): Albert Hotten, 
Donnie Moravec, and Ryan Hruska. 

78 Wrestling/Wrestling 

Wrc,t long Invitational\ 

Yor~ 

North Bend Wahoo 
Strormherg 
Da"tl City 
Aquina' 
Albron 

\\tc,tlrng Tournament\ 

Conference 
C-3 D"trict 
State 

Wre,t lrng Dual' 

Valle> 
Ea\1 Butler 
Omaha Skull 
Schuyler 
Aquma' 
I lowell \ 

3rd 98.5 

5th 95 
6th 55.5 
1rd IJ0.5 
5th 97 

Jrd 18.5 

l ith 56 

2nd 133 

4th 121.5 

11th 42.5 

18-57 
30-45 
33-4K 
4236 
27-43 
36-12 



Sophomore Ryan Hruska standing on 
the pedasla l at the State To urname nt in 
Lincoln . He received 2 nd p lace at 

v 
A 
R 
s 
I 
T 
y 

Wrestling 
This year's wrestling 

team motto was "Great Expec­
tations." "My expectations this 
season was to finish higher in 
every meet then we did be-
fore" stated coach Gaylen 
Kamrath. The team started 
out meeting their goal by plac­
ing 3rd at York and ending the 
season with a 12th place fin­
ish at the state tournament 
with six state qualifiers. Two 
of three state place finishers 
will be returning next season. 
This years team had alot to 
work up to considering David 
City has had an individual in 
the state finals for the past 
nine years. 

"I 'm looking very for­
ward to next year. If every-

Great 

Expec-

tations 

one prepares themselves over by 
the summer we should have 
a very good year" said .coach 
Gaylen Kamrath. Janelle 

· Kamrath 

Wrestling team mem­
bers are (Front): Ryan 
Hruska, T.J. Nickolite, 
Nathan Ladehoff, Clint 
Helgoth, Roderick Boss, 
Andy Court right , Matt 
Fencl (Back) : Asst. 
Coach Keith Stara, 
Albert Hotten, Colt 
Nelms, Donnie 
Moravec, Richard 
Butters, John Kaiser, 
Darek Vandenberg, and 
Head Coach Gaylen 
Kamrath. 

ore Do nnie Mora vec pre paring himse lf me ntall y for the state 
tournament. 

Wrestl ing/Wrestling 79 



Freshman Cherette 
Mastny burns rubber 
at the Conference 
meet. 
Leaping over a hurdle 

at the Genoa Invite is 
sophomore Haley 
Robinson. 

Desi Liebschwager 

freshmen 

"The most exciting 

thing was when 

Charette broke the 

record in the 200 

meter dash. Ev: ry-

one was happy and 

congratulated her." 

Taking a break for a picture are juniors Sandra Furrer, 
Bridget Thacker, Steph Jones, Chrisi Schmit, Mandi 
Lukert, and Jill Cameron. 

Freshman Tonya Workman runs for victory at the 
Schuyler/North Bend Triangular. 

80 Girls Track 

Girls Track 

Doane Indoor 7th II 
North Bend/Schuyler 3rd 46 
Triangular 
Milford Invite 5th 44 
Wahoo Invite 5th 48 
Wayne Invite 7th 44 
Genoa Invite 5th 64 
Conference Meet 3rd 63 
East Butler Invite 2nd 11 3 
District Meet 8th 18 



Girls Track 
With a large group out 

for track this year, the girls 
proved to be successful, pro­
ducing a state qualifier. Hard 
work and dedication paid off 
for Cherette Mastny. 

Mastny 

"Cherette was a valu­
able asset to the girls track 
team this year. She always 
stayed focused and knew 
what needed to be done ," 
sophomore Kara Didier said. 

Mastny broke one 
record and tied for another. 
She also qualified for state in 
100 and 200 meter dash. She 
was not the only member who 
improved and achieved goals. 
Michelle Howe received her 
first medal during the first 
meet in the shot-put this year 
after numerous attempts last 
year. 

"Michelle's medal was 

breaks 

records, 

places 

at 

state 

Tiffany 

an achievement this year and Hecker 
made the whole team happy 
that she placed," sophomore 
Crystal Hollmann said. 

The girls are : Bridget Thacker, oilman, 
Mathiesen, Kara Didier, Katie Nicolas, Jessica Schmale, Tanya Workman, Crystal 
Hollmann, Mandi Lukert, Chnsi Schmit, Steph Jones, Jill Cameron, Leigh 
Petersen, Beth Forney, Haley Robinson (Middle Row): Angie Ehlers, Elizabeth 
Huxoll , Desi Liebschwager, Michelle Howe, JenniferVentns, Gretchen Hems, 
Cherette Mastny, Tracy Garza (Bottom Row): Tanya McDonald, Heather Lewis. 
Sandra Furrer, and Kaci Swanson. 

Girls Track 8 1 



Small 

team 

has 

good 

season 

by 

Angie 

Hilger 

Boys track 
Although the boys 

track team was smaller 
than other years, they had 
a successful season. With 
only 17 guys out for track, 
placing at meets was 
tough. However, every­
one worked hard to do the 
best they could. 

"Everyone worked 
hard and improved their 
times, distances, and 
heights. The move to 
Class B this year made 
some tough competition ," 
coach Marty Moser said. 

Gabe Bathen was a 
major contributor to the 
team. Bathen placed at 
every meet and placed 3rd 
at districts in the 800 
meter dash to qualify for 
state. This was his third 
time at state. 

The boys track team are (Back Row) : Vagas Mathiesen, Mike Egger, 
Jayson Polacek, Brad Ueckert, Richard Butters, Micheal Matulka 
(Middle Row) : Chris Nicolas, Brody Riha, Colt Nelms, Clark Ficthl, 
Gabe Bathen, Jason Heller (Front Row): Jesse Ronkar, Jason Pelan, 
Dan Ellsworth, Travis Ratjhe, and Nathan Ladehoff. 

82 Boys Track 



Sophomore Jason Pelan gives hi s best at the Schuyler/North 
Bend track meet. 
Junior Clark Ficthl jumps over the hurdles at the Genoa In vite . 

Jason Pelan, 

sophomore 

"The funniest 

thing that 

happend this 

year was when 

I threw the 

poles to the tent 

over the fence 

and they hit Ms. 

Petersen!" 

Running fast at a track meet is sophomore Dan Ellsworth 

Boys Track 83 



Scouts 

rule the 

fair-

ways. 

by 

Sophie 

Niemann 

Golf 
The 1996- 1997 David City 
Golf team achieved unprec­
edented height~ thi ~ year. I t 
was by far one of the most 
successful campaigns ever 
at this school. It was a year 
marked not only by team 
success, but also by indi vi­
dual achievement. The 
varsity Scouts won fi ve 
meets this year, including 
both of their meet~ at home. 
The high point of the year 
for the team has to be 
w inning di~tric ts, which 
gave them an automatic 
berth into the State Golf 
Tournament. lndividuab 
also had a great year. Todd 
Wright set a school record 
by shooting a 34, and 
Branden Rech won districts. 
Overall , the team set 9 
school records this year, and 
w ith all of the members 
returning for next year, one 
can only wonder what they 
will do. 

Before 
putting, 
sopho­
more 
Branden 
Rech 
checks 
out the 
green. 

Stopping on the green to remove the nag is 
jun ior Grant Jones. 

84 Golf 



Camera shy sophomore 
Mark Hassebrock, 
quickly walk<. to the next 

hole. 

Talking about the golf 
meet, arc sophomores 
Todd Wright and Blake 
Behrns. 

Sophomore Todd Wright takes a break from golfing to get golf 
balls. 

Golf 85 



Getting the crowd Fired Up at a pep rally is 
junior Jenny Schwartz. 

Clover (Janelle Kamrath) and Rake (Jake 
He1ns) prepare to sit down at dinner, but 
Clover finds someting wrong with the table. 
Kamrath rec1eved honors as a superior ac­
tress at Confrence. 

Eventful Happen-. 
tngs 

At the play Matt Otto kept turn­
ing the stage lights on, while 
the set movers were still on 
stage. 

Mr. Cortney Couch 
One Act Directo r 

86 Event\ Divi!-.ion 

Giving her opening statement, is jun­
ior Le1gh Petersen. Petersen was a 
lawyer for team 1. 



Events play 

major role in 

student lives 

During the One-Act District Competi­
tion junior Steph Jones looks over her 
script. Jones was one of the Sound 
Directors for the play. 

Y KATIE BELL 

SION 

"The play is at 7:00pm. Mock trial practice 

is at 5:30 and the Football game is ant 8:00 

pm." Statements like these rang through the 

hall of DCHS throughout the school year. 

The events of the school year made 

nearly eveyone's life busy and some even a 

little hectic. "I am in so many activities, I barely 

have time to do anything ·else ," junior Leigh . 

Petersen said . Petersen participates in nearly 

every activity available at DCHS. 

As the year rolled by, many wondered if 

they would do it all over again. "Even though 

it was hectic, it was still a lot of fun. Sure, I 

woud do it all over again ," junior Step_h Jones 

said . However, junior Tracy Garza said she 

wouldn't do it again, because she had too much 

fun the first time. 

From those who were DAZED, to those 

who we CONFUSED, the events will always 

be remembered. 

Events Division 87 



Jumor Letgh Peter~en expresses her ~ptrit 
Pajama Day. 

razy Days Limited 
But Full of Fun 
by Tiffany Hecker 

H omecoming qui ckly ap-
proached everyone with a variety of 
activities to help people get fired up 
for the D .C. vs. Osceo la Homecom­
ing game. 

Bizarre outfits, spirit messages, 
excitement, and David City's colors 
gu ided the stu -
dents into an-
other spirit week. 

On Tuesday the students clashed fol­
lowed by baggy and hat day, favorite 
sports team day, and the traditional 
red and black day. 

The students were a little dazed 
and confused. They were asked to 
help exceed th e limit to help with 

spirit due to 
the l ack of 
decoration be-

During the 
fi ve da.ys before 
Homecoming the 
otherwi se tran­
quil and ca lm 

"Homecoming spirit was lim­
ited due to the construction but 

cause of con­
struction tak­
ing place. 

we managed to surpass it and 
·make the week full of excite-

school was trans- ment," said Sophie Niemann. 
form ed into a 

•· Hom e­
coming spirit 
was lim ited 
due to th e 

frenzy of red and 
b l ack. Spirit 
week all owed 
each student to di splay hts or her in ­
dividualit~ and unique style. It 
meant wea r i ng cloth es nobody in 
th eir ri ght mind wou ld be caught 
dead in. I t was a week to be crazy, 
to do the unusual, and to build up 
spi ri t. 

Spir i t began wi th pajama day. 

const ru c ti on 
but we man­
aged to sur-

pass it and make the week full of ex­
citement," said Sophie Niemann. 

By the end of th e week most 
people were exci ted and ready for the 
Homecoming game. Although every­
one was dazed and confused, every­
one was ready to cheer on the Scouts, 
hoping to help them bring home a 
victory. 

"PaJama Da) because I 
normally wear l'omfortable 
clothes such as pajamas.'' 

freshman 

''Pajama Da} because I got 
to sit ha.:k and rcla\ in 
comfortable clothes." 

sophomore 

"Red and Bla.:k Da) 
because I got t11 show my 

school 'Ptrit :· 
jumor 

Jessica Daro J.cAnn Adam) Barb Emsphar 

88 Homecoming 

"Clash D.t} because I 
normally 1lon't match my 
c lothes in the fiN place." 

sent or 
Amy Reynoldson 



A group of s tudents enjoy a hearty "breakfast" 
m their pajamas dunng Homecoming Week. 

Senior Sherry Krivanek and her pal Big Bnd 
read a book in Mudy hall. Looking on are ~c­
mors Edd1e Ethington and Qad1r Khan. 

Sophomore LeAnn Ada my kicb back to relax 
on PaJama Day. 

All decked out in their favorite sport\ gear are 
sophomores Danny J;llswonh, Blake Behrns, 
and Cl int Helgoth. 

Participating m Baggy and Hat Day are sopho­
mores Branden Rech, Colin Daro. Derek 
Helgoth, and junior Tyler Behrns. 

Homecom ing 89 



Danc1ng the 111ght ;may at the Homecom1ng 
dance arc JUnior' Stcph Jones a nd Angie Sun­
day. 

Homecoming royally arc (Front Row): Jal-c 
Schwartz. gift bearer: K1ng Rodericl- Bo''· 
Queen Sophie N1emann. Katelynn Klo\terman. 
g ift bearer (Back Ro~ ): Luke Cole. Jeremy 
Rouhal. Sherry Kriv~ncl-. and Bricnna Same!-. 

Doing the Macarcna. one of the holiest dances 
of the year. is JUnior Grant Jone' with '>Opho­
morc Haley Rob1n'-O'~ a nd .,enior Li/ctt c 
I Jaynes. 

90 Homecoming 

K1ng Rodericl- Bos' an d Q ueen Soph1 e 
N1cmann enjoy a dance during Homecoming. 



nJO} ing the1 r '-POl li ght dance after be1ng 
·o\\ned king and queen arc 'enior' Sophie 
iemann and Rodenck Boss as Jere my Roubal 
101.\on 

reaky Friday Fails To 
Fumble Scouts 
by Tiffany Hecker 

It was a chi lled autumn night, not 
to mention Friday the I 3th. The David 
City Scouts found themselves on the 
right side of the scoreboard in a 42-7 
victory over Osceola. The colors of red 
and black dominated the f ield as the 

and a sack 

for celebration was after the game," ~aid 
senior Albert Hotten. 

'·Coming off a loss. we knew what 
needed to be done. We felt we executed 
our game plan pretty well. We were 
proud of our performance and felt like 
we accomplished what we set out for a 

v ictory. After 
the game, we 

Scouts overcame a penalty 
to score on their 
opening drive. 
O sceo la then came "We kept our focus and did 
back for a touchdown 

were pumped 
up and ready 
for the rest of 
the night's fes­
t i viti e s ."' said 

that ti ed the game, not let all the distractions of 
but that wou ld pretty 
much mark the end Homecoming week enter our 
for the Osceola Bull ­
dogs offense. 

heads till after the game," said senior Jeremy 
- Roubal. 

"We kept our fo­
cus and did not let all 
the distraction s of 

sophomore Donnie Moravec. A ftcr the 
game Sophie 

iemann and 
Homecoming week 
enter ou r heads till after the game," said 
sophomore Donnie Moravec. 

··we had it in our heads that the 
footbal l game was the most important 
thing that night, not the parade, dance, 
or even the chicks. The reserved time 

Roderick Boss 
were crowned queen and king. Follow­
ing the coronation, ··wonderful Tonight" 
filled the atmosphere of the auditorium 
and students 'gathered to unwind ilnd, 
enjoy the music provided by Wizards of 
Music . 

What was the funniest thing you remember about Homecoming? 

··watch1ng Daryl Shocl...lc} 
gmng nuts and hav1ng a 

great time:· 
JUntnr Angie Hilger 

"It took place on friday the 
13th." 

frc-.hman A!<.hlc} Bell 

'·When T.J. got lo-.ton h1' 
way to pict.. us up and we 

finally got to the dance 
with a hal r hour left." 

sophomore Kara D1d1er 

"Watching llomecommg 
taking place 111 a very 

unorganitcd atmosphere 
due to constructiOn ·· 
'enior Mls'} Kovar 

-----' 

Homecoming 91 



He lpi ng wnh the set arc juni or Angie Sunday 
and \opho more Jennifer Vcntri\. 

The play ca~t: (front row) Cassie Burnell, 
Jenny Schwartt, Letgh Petersen, Jake Hems, 
Wendy llollmann , (second row) Gretchen 
Hems, Jennifer Ventns. Cry'>tal Hollmann, 
Davtd Supancheck. Jane lle Kamrath. Kara 
D idier. (third row) Becky Schmit. Vagas 
Mathtesen, Jc'>sica Daro. Katie S te inberger. 
Brooke Hayes. (top row) Cortney Couch. di­
rector, Mtke Matulka. 

Singing her baby to sleep is Leigh Petersen, 
while he r servan t; sophomore Crystal 
Hollmann, junior Jenny Schwartz, sophomore 
Wendy Hollma nn, freshman Jessica Daro. and 
sophomore Kara Didier watch. 

92 All School Play 

Semor Katie Stemberger and freshman Katie 
Mathie~en practice l ines before the drcs'> re­
hearsal. 



the all of the rush to get ready for the play. 
>homorc Kara Didier takes lime out to dnnk 
r Slice . 

ast and Crew Work 
Together for Success 
by Sophie Niemann 

"Money, Power, M urder, Lust, 
Revenge, and Marvelous Clothes" was 
the title of the All-School Play this year. 
The play was a comedy about a poor 
young woman with a very big nose. 
However, her fortunes change when she 
opts for plastic surgery, and marries her 
extremely rich plastic 

showed their dedicat ion by forcing 
themselves to get there, and be ready to 
work. In addition to the hard work the 
cast put in. the crew was prese'nt many 
nights after school building the many 
different sets needed for the play. "We 
had a great bunch of kids this year. The 

cas t and c rew 
surgeon. The play 
was very ~oap opera­
li ke, except every­
thing was overdone 
to add humor. 

"I think everybody 
had a great time." 

put in many 
hours to make 
the play a suc­
cess. I think ev­
erybody had a 
great time," 
said Couch. 

Audrey 
Mathie<>en was once 
again the sponsor for 
the play. She was 

Mr. Couch 
F i -

nall y, it was 
time for open­
ing night. The 
play was a 

assissted by first year 
sponsor Cortney 
Couch. Mathiesen 
felt that it was time to do a comedy, 
because DCHS had done more heavy 
pieces for the last few years. 

Among the least popular as­
pects of the play were the 6:30 am re­
hearsa ls. However, the diligent cast 

rousing success. The audience howled 
w ith laughter at the zany antics on stage, 
and at the occ<\sional mishap by the stu­
dent . Everybody knows that soap op- • 
eras never end. but this one did. It was 
a happy one. 

What was the funniest thing that happened in the play? 

When Gretchen llc1ns W\>re 
a pink dress .md you could 
sec her striped underwear! 

sophomore 
Cassie BurneLL 

cr} like bah) scene. ;o.;o 
one l.cpt" straight fac;;c! 

JUnior 
Jenny Schwartt 

Grctch.:n sccwmg up the 
last scene after Clover was 

caught. 
scm or 

Jal..e Heins 

When I dropped my back 
drop on Amy Morbach\ 

head . 
sophomore 

Rachdle Theewcn 

A ll School Play 93 



Sophomore Kara Didier pre-,ent' e' idcnce to 
her witnes; j un1 or Kalle Bel l. 

Mi chcal Matulku. Kara Dideir. J a ne ll e 
Kam rath. and Jake Hein~ perpare for an a fter­
noon p!Cll iC during the play ''Money. Power, 
Murder. Lu\t. Revenge. and Marvelou~ 
Clothes. 

Mock Trial Team member\ are (back row) sponsor Mr. Marty Moser, Chm 1 Schmit. Miche lle 
Saubertweig, Steph Jones, Katie Be ll . Janelle Kamrath, Jenny Schwan £. Chri st inia Palensky. 
(\econd row) Leigh Petersen. Ang ie Sunday, Katie Steinbe rger, Brooke Hayes. Mark 
Hassebrook, Donna Morbac h. (front row) Cassie Burnett, Kara Didie r. Bridget Thacker. Jes­
sica Marburger. Breinna Samek. a nd Sherry Kenanek. 

94 M ock Trial/ One Act 

Junior Christini a Palcnsky 
present~ eveidence to her witness 
sophomore Janelle Kamrath . 



Jne Act Cast and Mock Trial Teams do it, I would get very hyper," 
sophomore team 3 member 
Kara Didier said. 

T 
Well 

by Katie Bell 

he Mock Trial teams and 
the One Act cast worked 
very hard this year an 
accomplished a lot. 

With a new spon­
sor, Mr. Marty Moser, 
for th e Mock Trial 
teams, the year looked 
bright. There were three 
fu ll teams this year. "I 
am very proud of all 
three Mock Trial teams. 
They a ll performed very 
we ll ," Moser sa id . 
Mock Trial was also 

made a le ttering sport . 
Although there 

were some scheduling 
problems, the teams still 
did we ll. During prac­
tices that co uld be 

The One Act cast 
a lso did very wel l. At 
Confrence Competition, 
sophomore Janelle Kamrath 
was recognized as.a supe­
rior actresss and junior 

schedu led, Mr. Moser Leight Petersen was given 
brought the teams candy. the best lead actress award 
" I looked forward to the in Confrence. The cast 
candy at every practice. placed second at Confrence. 
I would eat so much of 

On tht! wilnes" stand junior 
Bridget Thacker answers her 
quc..,tions. 

Having a lillie (un in the 
judge's chair is sophomore 
Janelle Kamrath. Kamrath 
was a witness for team 3. 

Mock Trial/ One Act 95 



Guc!>l ;peaker and Un1vcn.ny of Nebraska :u 
Lincoln as"sstant football coach Jimmy Will­
ialll\ speak-. at the sport~ banquet. 

Ju n1or Gabe Bathcn accept., an award from 
football coach Jeff Reed. 

Sophomore Branden Rech return• to his table 
after recc1' ing an award for golf from coach 
Randy Rcch. 

96 Award~ 

Fre;hman Chercnc Mao.,tny accepl'. an a"anl 
for track from a puzzled looking coach Mona 
Petersen. 



ior Rod Boss accepts an a ward from Coac h 
!len Kamrath on the night o f the sports ban­
I. 

onors Night 
Students are Recognized 

by Amber Garrison 

Other than the excitement of 
starting a new schoo l year, there 
was a lso a pressure set on students 

~~:;o;.;.~~;!l to do well. While most students 

celebration of the accomplish­
ments of students during the 
schoo l year. Students are . 
awarded throug h recognition 
and recieving certificates and 
medals," principal Tim 

I prefer to lake easier 
classes but I take harder 

ci3>SCS tO get furlht!r. 
Tiffany Hecker. 'ophomorc 

probably tried to take eas ier 
classes, some may have welcomed 
the c ha ll enge and taken ha rder 
classes. Hoffman 

Every once in a 
while , stud ents 
sho uld be rewarded 
for improve me nt 
and for doing a 
good job. Their 
recogniti on comes 
to them through 
award s ni g ht s. 
Throughout the 
year, banquets were 

"Awards night 
is a celebration 
of the accom­
plishments of 
students." 

said. 
A lmost 

every 
student 
was 
rewarded 
111 some 
way for 

held to honor spe-
c ial achievements and participa­
tion in ex tracurri cular activites as 
well as academics. Among the 
awards nig hts were fa ll , winter, 
and spring sports banquets, a fine 
a rts bang uet, a nd a n academic 
honors night. "Awards night is a 

their 
good­

doings. Recognition was what 
the awards banquets were all 
about. Tt was· a t ime to honor 
and g ive apprec iatio n to those 
who work hard. 

Do you prefer easier classes? 

I choose classes with 
challenge becuuse then I 
can set goab for rny~el f. 
Ja~on Barlean. freshman. 

If classes were easy, you 
wou ldn 't learn anyth ing, 'o 
there wouldn ·t be a point. 
Travis Ratjhe. sophomore 

Awards 97 

l 



''Moonlight Stroll," 
Everlasting Moments. 

Prom '97; never forgotten. All 
lights. decorations, props. and many 
other things helped ~et the mood for 
the evening. 

Aerosmith 
When the dance ended at 12 

a.m .. there was more time to be spen t 

The ni ght 
started off with 
the banquet be­
ing held at 7 p.m. 
in ihe activ ity 
center. Former 
teac her Mike 
Smith spoke for 

King Je remy Roubal 
and Queen Jenny 

Sylvester started the 
dance by dancing to 

"A noel'' 
t:l 

ei th er bowling, 
pl aying games or 
li stening to mu­
sic. Po'>l prom 
was held at 
Westbrook Lanes 
from 1-4 a.m. 

O ve rall. the 
student\ who at-

the student <;, and 
afterward dancing and pictures were 
taken .. 'King Jeremy Roubal and 
Queen Jenny Sy l vester started the 
dance by dancing to "A nge l", by 

Prom Royally arc (Front ): Cody Thcgc. crown 
bearer: King. Jcrem)' Roubal. Queen. Jenn) 
S) t vc~ ter, Brooke Thegc crown Bearer (Bad): 
Brook Hopwood . pa't king; Alben Hollen. 
Luke Cole. Sherry Knvanek. Echo Fuller. 
Jenny Phsck. pa\t queen. 

98 Prom 

tended prom and 
pos t prom said, ··Everything turned 
out for the best." This is usually what 
the night i s all about and what it 
should be,'' sopho more Wendy 
Hollmann said. 

\hie In hang on to the tree, juniOr\ M1 
Luken. and Candee Leu. try and carry Ill 

to the 'tagc. 



Ready to put fini~hing touches on \ome of the 
prop\, the camera catche' JUillOr\. JIll Cameron 
and Michelle Thiemann off guard 

Dunng po\t prom JUI110r'- Gahc Bathen and 
Chri' icola' take a breather I rom a ll the 
excitment to give each other a hug for the 
camer\. 

The night before prom. JUillllf'- Becky Sc hmit . 
Brad Uecken. and Ryan Zellmger read through 
the manual for 'ctting up props. 

Prom 99 



Diverse group sets out for 
new challange 

The gentlemen dressed in .and the 
ladies in walked to their places on the 
stage at 4:00p.m. on Saturday, May 10, "The toughest 
1997. 

~lass president Sherry Krivanek wei- years, 
comed family, friends, and faculty who 
had provided direction and inspiration. the wildest years, 

The high school choir then sang 
"Stronger With Time and Walk A Little the desperate and 
Slower My Friend." 

Salutatorian Deanne Ostry spoke dividing years, 
about 

Valedictori~n Sherry Krivanek went on these 
to say how she has followed in her 
father's footsteps. will not be 

Guidance counselor Jerry Wiggins 
presented the honors and scholarships. forgotten years," 
A slide s~ow triboute was then presented 
to the class of 1997 coordinated by 1997 class motto 
Brienna Samek. As the lights came on, 
the graduating seniors presented flow-
ers to their parents. 

Mary Lou Hilger said a few words to 
the graduates from the Board of Educa­
tion after which the diplomas as well were 
presented. The graduates lined outside 
where they were congratulated for their 
accomplishment. 

I 00 Graduation 



Jason Heller. Brienna 
Samek, and Albert 
Hotten make their way 
down the aisle during the 
graduation ceremony. 

Jennifer Sylvester, Todd 
Svoboda, and Desarae 
Scott take a walk. in the 
activity center in their 
las t moment~ as David 
City Scouts. 

Salutatorian Deanne O!.try and 
Valedictorian Sherry Krivanek 
make their way to the stage. 

Graduation I 0 I 



KOBZA MOTORS 
INC. 

566 "E" Street 
Davtd City, NE 68632 

Phone 367-3201 

Cllf\l'SUR 

WJIIM 
Dodge 

Viit}$1) 

Chrysler, Dodge & Plymouth Dealer 

S-t...:~..dioG 

O£'£'e:r:b1g da.:n.ce 
c1a.sses ~o 

area. s-tu.de:n.~& 
s:b1ce19SS 

BENES SERVICE 
SOUTH HIGHWAY 15 & 92 

DAVID CITY. N!:: 68632 
PHONE 402 36i-3695 

HOME 
ZEGERS CENTER 

of David City, NE 
Van Sickle Paint • Wallpaper 

Cabinets • Countertops • Floor Covenng 
Window Treatments • Doors • Windows 

Des1gn Service & Custom Carpentry 

MIKE & LEONA 470 5th St. 
ZEGERS Ph. (402) 367-6169 

THOMAS TAVERN 
"'The Fun Place·· 

GREAT HAMBURGERS 
536 5th Street 

Dav1d C1ty . "lE 68632 
Phone 36 7- 3021 

Hozy Korner 
Where the n••esc people meet and eat 

Good Home Cook•n• 
404 E Street 167-99:14 



"E" St. Discount Pharmacy 
4 70 "E" Street 

David City, NE 68632 
Phone 367-3122 

cOl~ First Bank 
David City 
490 E Street 
( 402) 367-3011 
Member FDIC 

HENNINGSEN FOODS 
INC. I 

325 3rd Stree t 
Dav1d City, NE 68632 

Scow 
Kuhlman 
Rief & 
Kruse 

PROFESSIONAL CORPORA TON 

1877 4th Street • Post Office Box 319 
David City, Nebraska 68632-2209 • (402) 367-3170 

! 
M.5 41/f Ytnd 

9Jatnd <if;ljt, .IY;&aJka o.J'6:JS' m 
.9'Mne 4r:J 2 -.Y 0/7 -.H .J .9 
c,-
.':l'ax 4r:J2-J'o7-J'.9r:Jr:J 

-
f anw .If. i!fy 

f anw .:£. .ClJu·tfd" 

Daro Associates, Inc. 

Omaha 402-342-1560 

M & S Transfer 
P. 0. Box 29 

David City. Nebraska 68632 
402-367-3153 Lincoln 402-476-9492 



I•• 
~imw 

TROWBRIDGE 
1365 24TH AvEMJE 

Ca..UM!lJS. N EBRASI(A 68601 
402-564-3218 

motor ccrnpany 595 4TH STR!:tl 

DAvtO CiTY. N EBRASKA 68632 
402-367-3047 

DR. J. M. LANSPA 

5 85 5th Street 
David City, NE 68 632 

Phone 3 67-3 6 93 

Dean S. H ilderbrand, LUTCF 

P. 0. Box I I 
352 5th Street 
David City. NE 68632 

Phone 402 367-4535 
After I lours 36i-4331 

ilderbrand 
nsurance & financial Services 

STOP-INN LIQUOR & 
FOOD MART 

Win e •. Spiriu •• Hot Stuff Pizza 
Smash Hit Subs·· Texaco Gas 

Dan & Jan Sypal, owners 

P h on e 367-3923 
N. Hwy. 11>-David City, NE 

Barlean Truck Service 

P.O. Box 336 
495 South 5th St. 
David City, NE 68632 

402-367 ·3369 
Cellular 402-367-7533 



~----------------.----------------., 1 
jones Insurance Agency, Inc. 

Michael E. Jones 

P.O. Box 229 Office Phone (402) 367-3674 
343 5th St. Home Phone (402) 367-3342 

David CiL)', Nebraska 68632 

·B. J. 'S 
HARDWARE 

-+5 2 E Screec 
David Cicy, NE 68632 

367-3851 

DIDIER 
GROCERY, INC. 

David City, NE 
Phone 367-3290 

Su1lding Material for Home and Farm Co:1struction 
Jerome Polacek. Manager 

David City, NE 68632 
Phone 367-3049 

PIZZA HUT 
N. Hwy. 15 

David City, NE 68632 
Phone 367-4424 

DAVID CITY DISCOUNT 
PHARMACY 

422 5th Street 
David City, NE 68632 

Phone 367-3068 

~~(.EK~ 
EBU1fvu ~ v{bA~t ~aroa 

ABS TRACTS OF TITLE 8c TITLE INSURANCE 

WOLFE S LOG . 384 E ST 

P 0 Box 227 
NW OF COURTHOUSE SOUARE 

0AVI O C:TY NEBRASKA 68632 iELEP><ONE (4021 367-3492 

THANK YOU FOR 24 YEARS IN BUSINESS 



ROBERT J. BIERBOWER 
. {IMmr~ at .ll=1 

539 FOURTH STREET 
P .O. BOX 408 

DAVID CITY, NEBRASKA 68632 

(402) 367-3051 

WESTERN 
DRIVE--IN 

South HiWay 15 
David C.iry, NE 68632 

367-4 274 

~ Phone 367-6088 

· J{air 'E?(]Jres sion 's 
The Hair Specialists 

Owners - Operators 

CXelli 9/ynek OtJndy 9/i/ger 
(Jennifer Cfl1cCfJontJid (Julie c.Rimer 

David City, NE 68632 

BUTLER COUNTY 
WELDING 

336 4th Street 
David City, NE 68632 

Phone 367-3365 

TIMPTE, INC. 
1827 Industrial Drive 
David City,NE 68632 

Phone C402) 367-3056 
-~~ Home of the " Super Hopper 

N~US 

~ellfu.o.on ~arber ~~.op 
D. C. B. 

.JOSEPH B . WILSON 
OO:.SIGNI!:R STYLIST 

PHONE 367-3663 



Convenien ce Store 

North Hwy. 15 
David City, NE 68632 

Ph on e 367-3251 

BUTLER COUNTY 
CLINIC, P.C. 

336 S. 9th Street 
David City, NE 68632 

Phone (402) 367-3193 

KV Vet Supply Co. 

David City, NE 
68632 

(402) 367-6047 

Q;l Kaufman Enterprises 
Kevin Kau fman, Owner 

110 - 9th Street 

Dav1d City, Nebraska 402-367-7730 

••••••••••••••••••••••• 
MAIN ATTRACT I ON: 

• f eaturing • 

CINDY MEYSENBURG: 
hairstylis t • 

357 E Street 
• 
• 
• 

Dauid City , ~E 686 32 • 
• 

482 - 367 - 3638 • 
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

McClintic's 
Just A ·Buck 

502 5th Street 
David City 367-3815 

Hours: 
M-Th 5:30a.m.-12p.m. 
Fri . 5:30a.m.- I a. m. 
Sat. 6:00a.m.- I a. m. 
Sun. 6:00 a. rn .-12 p.m. 

Pickh.: cards and 
lottery tickets available 

Don & Mary Lou Hilger, Managers 

405 D Street 
David City, NE 68632 Phone 367-3993 



BIG 

~~ 
AUTO PARTS 

REX REHMER 
Owner 

REHMER AUTO PARTS 

Home 367-4443 

360 5th Street 
Dav1d C1ty. NE 68632 

(402) 367-4442 

WE K/IIOV'I OUR 

STU~ 
eoast to eoast. 

HARDWARE 
443 4tb Street 
David City, NE 

RoWJewares, Gins, Hardware, Sporting Goods, Automotive, 
La'Wll & Garden, Paint, Plumbing, Electrical, and Toys 

367-3310 Raymond and Janis Cameron 

DAVID 
PLACE 

260 S. lOth Street 
David City. NE 6863.2 

FE>RE 
THE:>UGHTe 
FUNERAL PLANNING 

.~fake If easter for those you love • 

ROBERTS FUNERAL HOMES 
Dav1d City - Osceola - Bra1nara 

JOE ROBERTS 
& 

CHARLES ROBERTS 

Ph. 402.J67.J2U 
David City, NE 68632 

For All Your Feed and Grain 
T ransporration ); eeds 

KABOUREK TRUCKING 

31 I 5. Sth Street 
o~nd CH\', :-JE oS632 

36i--f316 
jim & Pam Kabourek 

Knott Funeral Home 

835 C Street 
David City, Ne 68632 
Phone (402) 367-3384 

Merlyn Muntz Jerome Miratsky 



900 - 3rd Street 
P.O. Box 320 

David City, NE 68632 

Phone 367-3034 

GOOD LUCK, SENIORS! 



SEWARitl 

SEWARD IMPLEMENT CO. 

N. Hwy. 15 
David City, NE 68632-9502 

Phone 402-367-3636 

Where Service Is Not A Sideline 

RANDALL 8. sc.AWAKG, D.V.M. 

595 South 4th 
David City. Nebr 68632 

(402)..367-4822 

402/ 367-3036 o ffi ce 
402/ 367 -6293 home 
402/ 690-4 585 cellular 

MILLER IMPLEMENT 
New Idea Cornpiclter Rentals 

Arts-Way Shredders 
Demeo Gravity Flow 

FRED C. MJllER 
Owner 

Ri 1 BOX 126 
DAVID CITY. NS 68632 

INTERNATIONAL lNGREDrENf CORPORATION 

RON P ELAN 
territory mauager 

AIRPORT ROAD 

DAVID CITY, NE, USA 686..12 

1402) 367-3147 
FAX (402) 367-6162 

Butler County's 
NEWSpaper 

WE print 
"The Scoop" 

LANDMARK 
ELECTRIC 

34 5 ll th Street 
David City, , E 68632 

Phone 367-3240 



, . 

SMALL VILLE DAY 
CARE CENTER 

6 WEEKS TO 12 YEARS OLD 
* PLANNED ACTIVITIES 
* U.S.D.A. HOT MEALS 
* AM/ PM SNACKS * WE ACCEPT DROP IN'S 

"We allow each child to grow at his or her own pace." 

574 C. David City 

DR. TOM 
LUEDTKE 

585 5th Street 
David City, NE 68632 

Phone 367-3025 

367-6215 

MILEY / 
OLDSMOBILE 

" 
SALES - FULL SERVICE - PARTS ------------------------------

North Hiway 1 5 
David Oty, NE. 68632 

Bus. 402-367-6008 
Res. 402-367-6171 

Quality Groceries, meats, 
produce, mo:vie rentals 

634 E Street 
David City, NE 68632 

Dale & Carolyn (402)36 7-3015 

D David City, NE 68632 

y Phone 367-3690 

I t 



BRUNO CO-OP 
ASSOC. 

Box 135 
Bruno, NE 68014 
Phone 543-2226 

JUST ONE MORE 
BAR & GRILL 

Jolene Brandenburgh, Owner 

Bellwood, Nebraska 68624 

lD ~~R·g~ c~~~~ 
RISING CITY BRANCH 

745 Main St., Rising City, NE 68658 
Ph. (402) 542-2121 • Member FDIC 

Bu tLer County 's Bank 
Phanc 5ll-~ • !Kih<OOOG. NcOI'ul'_. . Mcmt:-..r FDIC 

Where service is #1 

FRONTIER' 
COOPERATIVE 

Certificates of Investments 'C Q MP ANY Jj 
Farmer Financing >1} 

Crop Insurance 
On-Farm Tire Service 

P.O. BOX 37 
BRAINARD, NEBRASKA 68626 

Brainard David City Dwight Garrison Mead Weston Yanka 
545-2811 367-3019 566-2415 367-3028 624-3255 642-5861 367-3582 



Prints 
Charming 
Portrait Stud i a 

Westgate Center 3423-21st Street 
Columbus 

For Appointment Call 564-3456 
Sitting Fee $23.59 

frembnt 

@fQID©@ 
®<.glDruJIPJruiD®@~ 
-----&more __ 

Employee Owned 
2313 lJib Sl. 
Columbus, NE 68601 
Ph: (402) 564-1309 

648 N. Broad Sl. 
Frrmonl. NE 68025 
Ph: ( 402) 721-6436 

ASE 
Certified 

GARY NOVAK, OWNER 

BLUE· RIVER REPAIR 
lrri_gation Engine Sales & Service 

Automotive and ag. repair 

SURPRISE, NE 68667 (402) 526-2235 

Dans Bar 
David City, NE 

(402)367-9912 

BARLEAN PHOTOGRAPHY 

DEANNE OSTRY 

457 'D' ST. 367-4619 David City, NE 

T.J.'S BAR 
Surprise, Ne 

(402)526-2377 



~ke ...se~,c,~ _ 
STUDIO 

Seniors Wcddmgs Fan11hes Children (ilamour 

1\ like St'nior &. Tamm~ Arnold. Photographers 

( ~021 56~-52()3 1551 Brd AH' IIU P Cnlum b u'>, "E 6860 1 

Tom Goc, Photographer 
1264 27th Ave. Columbus, Ne 68601 

(402) 564-2833 

Backroads 
Bar 

G litYYiso VL, N E 
(402) 367-3910 

Good Luck, Scouts! lJ' First National Bank 
Columbus Member F.D.t.c. 

Downtown I 2623 13th St. 
Highway 30 Branch I 1820 23rd St. 

Columbus, Nebraska 6860 I 
402-564- 148 1 

1-800-456-7735 

JOHN ECKHOLT 

3156 51st Ave .. 1-tW Hwy 61 

P.O. Box 1301 

Manager 

Columous, NE 68601 
(•02) 563-3000 

,~ CROWN JEWELRY 

Diamonds- Watches- Black Hills Gold 

"Your Class Ring Headquarters· 

(402) 564-8504 

Westgate Center Columbus. NE 68601 



I.s-t & Tei1 
Bar 

Bell"'JillTood, NE 
Ph.. 402-538-43'75 

brqont 
HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING 

DUBAS 
REFRIGERATION INC. 

Commercial • Residential I Salas • Service 
24-HR EMERGENCY SERVICE 

4017 Howard Blvd., Columbus 

564-8443 . 800-793-7099 367-4322 - 800-284-8581 
JIM - (402) 367-4625 RICHARD - (402) 562-7504 

-Farmer's Co-op 
Grain & Supply Co. 

Grain; Fertilizer; AA, Liquid , Dry 
Propane-Fuels-Feed; Bag & Bulk 

Ulysses, Nebraska 
(402) 549-2115 

Bernard J . Kozisek, Manager 

Jerry Roh, Manager 

For Your Grain Storage Needs 

Abie, NE 68001 
Phone 543-2402 

P.J.'s ,.avern 
I 0 7 South 4th 

Ulysses, liE 68669 

BELL WOOD CO-OP 
13ellwood. Nebrosko 

Grorn - Feed - Lumber 
Hardware - Ag Chemrcals· 

Perraleum - Fertilizer 
Tires - 13orreries 

KROFf REPAIR 
RIS I NG CITY. NEBRASKA 66656 

DONALD L. KROFT 
4 02- 542-24 36 

FARM EQ UIPMENT R EPA IR H YDRAULIC HOSE R E P AIR 

AUTO 8c IRRIGATION T U NE•UPS COMPLETE ENGINE OVERHAUL 



CONGRATULATIONS MATT! ! 

God's blessings and o u r best wishes. 
Love a I ways, 
Mom, Dad 
Heidi, Tamra, fr Dan 

SHERRY, 

THROUGHOUT YOUR HIGH SCHOOL YEARS 
THERE'S BEEN LAUGHTER AND TEARS. 

FRIENDS AND MEMORIES HAVE BEEN MADE 
SOME EVERLASTING, SOME WILL FADE . 

NOW YOU'RE COLLEGE BOUND 
WITH NEW ADVENTURES TO BE FOUND. 

YOU'VE MADE US SO VERY, VERY PROUD 
WE'D LIKE TO SHOUT IT LONG AND LOUD . 

LOVE FOREVER - MOM AND DAD 

Congratulations Brienna! 
We're very proud of you! 

Love, 
Dad, Mom, and j oel 

We are proud of you! CONGRATULATIONS 

~" 
May a ll your drea ms 

come true! ~'\0 
':;«) AND 

Love, 

Mom, Dad, & Sara GOOD LUCK! 



Butler County Child Care Providers 
"Qualify care for our future. " 

Bev Hain 
Dianne Hilger 
Renae Krenk 
Joanne Lukert 
Carol Nfeysenburg 

367-4189 
367-4165 
367-6176 
367-3824 
367-4284 

Jeremy 

Good luck down 

lifes pathways 

Love a I ways, 

Mom, Dad 

Jen Er Jesse 

Jan Palik 
Nancy Reed 
Sue Schwartz 

367-4151 
367-3357 
367-4030. 

Bea Wilson 367-6193 

Congratulations 

Naomi--

and good luck in 

your future! 

Love, 
Mom Er Dad 

Gods blessings and 

our best wishes. 

May all your dreams 

come true 

Love, 

Dad, Mom, Er Kristin 



Index 

A 

Adamy, Corey 49 
Adamy, Jesse 49 
Adamy, LeAnn 

88 
Ainsworth, Crys­

tal 55, 66, 67 
Ainsworth, Tonya 

28,51 , 55 
Aldrich, J ~ssica 

28,60 
Andel, Jessica 28, 

49 
Anderson, Burton 

49 
Angell, Jim 34, 

49 
Angell, Niki 49, 

51 
Angell, Scott 7 4 
Arps, Nick 69 
Ayers, Summer 

50, 51 
Ayers, Travis 50 

B 

Backstrom, Amy 
34 

Bathen, Gabe 28, 
55, 61, 68, 69, 
74, 75,82,99 

Behrens, Kevin 

34, 50 55, 77 
Behrns, Blake 15, Chmelka, Kristen 

13, 28, 51, 88 
Ellsworth, Dan 

69, 82, 83, 89 
Ethington, Eddie 

89 

45, 69, 74, 76, 28, 52, 55 
89 Chubb, Aaron 13 

Behrns, Nolan 74 
Behrns, Tyler 28, 

61, 69, 74, 89 
Bell, Ashley 66, 

91 
Bell, Bud 13 
Bell, Katie 28, 94 
Betzen, Betty 35 
Bialas, Mike 28, 
Bock, Tom 34, 77 
Bohaty, Scott 49, 

69 
Boss, Roderick 

61, 69, 78, 79, 
90, 91 

Brabec, Eric 49 
Buell, Jayne 49, 

51 
Buresh, Bryanne 

51 
Burnett, Cassie 

66, 73, 92, 93, 
94 

Butters, Richard 
69, 79, 82 

Byers, Dorothy 
34 

c 
Cameron, Jill 28, 

55, 80,81,99 
Cameron, Ryan 

Clausen, Jennifer 
15, 66 

Cole, Lisa 28 
Cole, Luke 3, 12, 

61 , 69, 90,98 
Cooper, Dale 34 
Couch, Cortney 

34, 86, 92 
Courtright, Andy 

69, 79 

D 

Daro, Colin 63, 
74, 75, 89 

Daro, Jessica 66, 
88, 92 

Davis, Judy 34, 
48,49 

F 

Fencl, Matt 28, 
79 

Fencl, Peter 12, 
77 

Fiala, Wendy 49. 
51, 55 

Fichtl, Clark 28, 
45, 49, 52, 53. 
55, 69, 82, 83 

Finnson, P.H. 69 
76 

Fletcher, Becky 
28, 55, 60 

Fletcher, Laurie 
50 

Didier, Kara 55, Forney, Beth 66, 
65, 66, 73, 81, 81 
91, 92, 93 , 94 Forney, Lee 13 

Dietrich, Daniel1e From, April 72 
28, 65, 66 From, Crystal 51 

Dischinger, 52, 66 
Heather 28, 51 Fuller, Echo 98 

Dubas, Alan 28 Furrer, Sandra 2~ 

E 

Egger, Mike 28, 
69, 82 

Ehlers, Angie 81 
Einspahr, Barbara 

49,66, 80,81 

G 

Garza, Tracy 28, 
49, 52, 81 

Griffiths, Kristi 



34 
3riffiths, Larry 

34 
3rimm, Amy 13, 

28, 55 
3ustafson, Janelle 

28, 55 

H 

Harris, Katie 51 
Hassebrock, M.flrk 

14, 52, 94 
Hayes, Brante 50 
Hayes, Brooke 

28, 53, 54, 55, 
60, 92, 94 

Haynes, Lizette 
90 

Hecker, Tiffany 
14, 44, 64, 65, 
72, 73 

Heins, Gretchen 
53, 61' 65, 66, 
81, 92 

Heins, Jake 3, 12, 
86, 92, 93, 94 

Helgoth, Clint 61, 
63, 69, 78, 79, 
89 

Helgoth, Derek 
76, 89 

Heller, Jared 55 
Heller, Jason 82 
Henry, Gayle 35 
Hilger, Angie 28, 

65, 91 

Hilger, Scott 52, 
53,69, 76 

Hoffman, Brett 7 4 
Hoffman, Tim 34 
Hoffman, Zach 

69, 77 
Hollmann, Crystal 

14' 44' 61 ' 6 5' 
66, 81, 92 

Hollmann, Wendy 
14, 52, 61, 65, 
66, 73,81,92 

Hopwood, Brett 
69, 74, 76 

Hopwood, Brook 
98 

Hoshor, Jere my 
28, 69, 74 

Hatten, Albert 49, 
61, 69, 78, 79, 
89, 98 

Howe, Michelle 
55,66, 81 

Hruska, Ryan 13, 
61, 69, 78, 79 

Huerta, Junior 13, 
28,49, 76 

Huxoll, Elizabeth 
51,55, 72,81 

J 

Johnson, Jennifer 
66, 72 

Jones, Carli 49 
Jones, Cassie 51, 

55, 72 
Jones, Grant 28, 

53, 55, 61, 69, 
74,75,90 

Jones, Matt 28, 
45, 49 

Jones, Ryan 49, 
69 

Jones, Steph 29, 
52, 53, 55, 61, 
63, 64, 65, 80, 
81, 87,90,94 

K 

Kabourek, Pam 
35, 60 

Kahn, Saf 49 
Kaiser, John 79 
Kamrath, Gaylen 

34, 79 
Kamrath, Janelle 

55, 86, 92, 94, 
95 

Kershner, Chad 
14, 44, 55, 69, 
76 

Kervanek, Sherry 
94 Jess, Larry 34 

Jess, Mary Ann 
Jewett, Amy 12 
Johnson, Christina 

34 Khan, Qadir 89 
Kirby, Josh 49 
Kitto, Ethan 29 
Klosterman, 15,45 

Katelynn 90 
Kobza, Kelli 29, 

61, 65 
Korth, Jeremy 13 
Kovar, Kyle 49 
Kovar, Missy 49, 

91 
Krivanek, Sherry 

45, 52, 53, 55, 
60,89,90,98 

Kucera, Eileen 35 
Kucera, Jeremy 

69, 77 

L 

Ladehoff, Nathan 
78, 79, 82 

Lance, Mandi 66 
Landauer, Ahlona 

34 
Lei bsch wager, 

Desi 49 
Lensch, Molly 

49,50, 51 
Leu, Candee 29, 

55, 64,65,98 
Lewis, Heather 

66, 81 
Liebsch wager, 

Desi 66, 67, 
72, 80, 81 

Lukert, Mandi 29, 
55, 63, 65, 66, 
80, 81, 98 



M 

Marburger, Jessica 
66, 94 

Marquis, Ryan 69 
Mastny, Cherette 

62,66, 80,81 
Mata, Talyi 29, 

73 
Mathiesen, 

Moser, Marty 34, 
74, 76, 94 

N 

Napier, Nicole 
49, 66 

Neesen, Evan 55, 
77 

Nelms, Colt 69, 
79, 82 

49, 69, 89 
Palensky, Chris­

tina 29, 55, 94 
Peddicord, Josh 

13 
Pelan, Jason 82, 

83 
Persinger, Grace 

29 

Audrey 34, 52, 
53 Nicholas, Katie 

Petersen, Leigh 
29, 45, 52, 53, 
55, 60, 61, 64, 
65, 81, 86, 88, 
92, 94 

Mathiesen, Katie 
52, 55,66, 81 

Mathiesen, Vagas 
29, 52, 53, 55, 

. 61, 69, 74, 75, . 
76, 82, 92 

Matulka, Michael 
55, 76, 82, 92, 
94 

McDonald, Tanya 
13,55,81 

Mcintyre, Zach 
50, 51 

Meister, Chris 29, 
49 

Meyer, Shy la 12, 
13, 29, 51 

Micek, ·Kim 49 
Moravec, Don 13, 

61,69, 78,79 
Morbach, Amy 

51, 66, 73 
Morbach, Donna 

29,66, 73,94 

15 
Nickolite, T.J. 79 
Nicolas, Chris 29, 

49, 69, 74, 82, 
99 

Petersen, Mona 
34 

Nicolas, Katie 66, Petrik, Melissa 
73, 81 66, 73 

Niemack-Stejskal, 
Lori 34 

Niemann, 
Candace 34 

Niemann, Sophie 
12, 65, 90, 91 

Novak, Jeremy 
29, 69, 76 

0 

Petrik, Naomi 55 
Pillar, Jason 69 
Plisek, Jenny 98 
Plisek, Melanie 

66 
Polacek, Jayson 

13, 29,69, 82 
Polivka, Erin 55, 

66 

Ostry, Deanne 49, R 
53, 54, 55 

Ostry, Jessica 55 
Rathbun, Larry 

35, 55, 68 
Otto, Matt 13, 49, Rathbun, Laurie 

55 35 

p Rathje, Travis 13, 
69, 76, 82 

Page, Ken 14, 29' Ratkovec, Shaun 

69 
Rech, Branden 

61, 69, 74, 75, 
89 

Rech, Randy 35 
Reed, Jeff 35, 69 
Rehmers, Justin 

50 
Reynoldson, Amy 

88 
Riha, Brody 13, 

29, 55, 69, 82 
Robinson, Haley 

55, 66, 80, 81, 
90 

Rogers, David 49 
Ronkar, Jesse 77, 

82 
Roubal, Jeremy 

49,61,69,90, 
91, 98 

s 
Samek, Brienna 

52, 53, 55, 60, 
90, 94 

Samek, Joel 77 
Sample, Jessica 

55, 66 
Sander, Amy 35, 

50 
S au berzweig, 

Michelle 29, 
65, 94 

Schmale, Jessica 



66, 72, 73, 81 
Schmid, Pamela 

35 

Steinberger, Katie 
53, 54, 55, 92, 
94 

Schmit, Adam 49, Stoll, Jodi 35 
77 Stranberg, Brad 

Schmit, Becky 69, 77 

u y 

Ueckert, Brad 55, Yonda, Wade 49 
69, 82, 89, 99 z 

v Zeilinger, Ryan 
14,55, 99 

29, 53, 65, 66, 
73,92,99 

Schmit, Chrisi 29, 
61, 65, 73, 80, 
81, 94 

Vandenberg, 
Sunday, Angie 55, Amanda 48, 

64, 65, 90, 92, 49 

Schmit, Craig 49 
Schmit, Patrick 

77 
Schroeder, Paul 

49, 55, 77 
Schultz, Ben 48, 

49, 69 
Schultz, Erin 49, 

50 
Schwartz, Jake 90 
Schwartz, Jenny 

53, 55, 60, 66, 
86, 92, 93, 94 

Scott, Kendra 49 
Shaffer, Jessica 

28, 29 
Shaffer, Lucas 13 
Skretta, William 

13, 55 
Slonecker, Josh 

69 
Sloup, Brad 7 4 
Smith, Willis 49 
Stara, Keith 79 
Stava, Ryan 49 

94 
Supancheck, 

David 55, 92 
Supancheck, Jason 

28, 29,54,55 
Svoboda, Todd 

49, 69 
Swanson, Kaci 

55,66, 81 
Sylvester, Jenny 

12,98 

T 

Thacker, Bridget 
80,81,94,95 

Thee wen, 
Rachelle 54, 
55, 93 

Thege, Brooke 98 
Thege, Cody 98 
Thiele, Crystal 

50, 51 
Thiemann, 

Michelle 60, 
99 

Trowbridge, Matt 
67, 69, 77 

Vandenberg, 
Darek 15, 69, 
79 

Ventris, Jennifer 
45, 48, 49, 51, 
52, 53, 66, 81, 
92 

w 
Warland, Diamond 

49 
Weinandt, 

Courtney 74 
Weinandt, Tony 

35, 74 
Wheeler, Megan 

72 
Wiggins, Jerry 35 
Williams, Nikki 

49 
Workman, Harley 

69, 74 
Workman, Tonya 

66, 72, 80, 81 
Wright, Todd 69 
Wynegar, Justan 

14, 49, 52, 54, 
55 



Ju~l hangtng out before the morntng bell '" 
frc-.hman Coil 1\lelm' and sen ior Jeremy 
Roubal. 

On the hoi days aflcr lunch you would find 
many ~ludeni' relaxing in the grass like fresh­
man il..t Willtitlll, . JUntor TaiJt Mala. and 
Nicholc Nap tcr. 

122 Clo!>ing 

Gelling a lillie extra help after school by Span­
i-.h teacher Mr'>. Landauer i' junior Tracy 
Garza. 

Showtng olf thctr ,katcboard in g talent' at 
-.ophomorc Corey Ltbbcrman and lrcshma 
Peter l ·cncl \vhtlc JUtnptng over Marl.. John-.ot 



A Memorable Year 
As the school year came to an end 

this year. many students felt that they 
were less dazed and confused than they 
were at the beginning. A ll of the changes 
t hat seemed so bi za rre at f irst , now 
seemed normal. Th e new look o f th e 
schoo l was fin all y co mpl eted . Wh o 
knows, next year maybe we w i l l miss the 
hammering and dri lling and the clocks 
that were always wrong. M ost of the stu­
dents were used to the new teachers, but 
next year w ill surely bring more, as some 
teachers retired. and others j ust moved 
on. The number of things that changed 
this year reall y was overwhealming, and 
whi le there should be more stabi l i ty next 
year, there are always changes looming 

on the hori zon. DCHS is adopting new 
policies, and implementing the Internet, 
and what about block scheduling? Look­
ing back, they reali zed that thi s year was 
unlike an y oth er, and there probabl y 
wouldn ' t be another one like i t for years 
to come. So, as the year closed, the stu­
dents at DCHS looked back with pride at 
what they had accomplished. The only 
thing that seemed certain about the fu­
ture was that it would be uncertain ; but it 
will be a great time doing it all over again 
next year. 

Working on a class prOJeCt 
are junaors Ma ll Jones. 
Clark Fictlel, freshman 
Crystal From, and j unior 
Kristen Chelmelka 

Looks like sophomore 
Ryan Hruska is having 
second thoughts about 
geumg mvolved in th1s 

By, 
Editors 
Naomi 
Petrik 

and 
Sophie 

Niemann 

Closing 123 



124 Closing 

Staff: 
Jenny Sylvester, 

Katie Bell, 
Danielle 

Dietrich, Angie 
Hilger, Leigh 

Peterson, Amber 
Garrison, Tif­
fany Hecker, 

Janelle Kamrath 

Editors: 
Naomi Petrik 

and 
Sophie Niemann 

Adviser: 
Cortney Couch 

The 170 copies of 
the 1997 Scout were 
printed by Walsworth 
~ublishing_Compapy 
m Marcelme, Mis ­
souri, with the coop­
eration of sales r~p­
resen tati ve MIK:e 
Diffenderfer. The 
yearbook is printed 
on 80 pound paper 
and is Smythe Sec­
tion sewn. 

Faculty, fresh­
man, sophom~re, adn 
junior portra1 ts were 
provided by Olan 
Mills. Formal group 
pictures were pro­
vided by Goc's Pho-

tography in Colum­
bus, Nebraska. All 
layouts, copy, and 
candids were pro­
duced by m_embers of 
the journalism class. 

The opening and 
closing pages ~ere 
createa by edt tors 
Naomi Petrik .and 
Sophie Niemann_. 

The Scout 1s a 
member of the N e­
braska High ~ch_ool 
Press Association 
and has receive~ a 
Cornhusker ratmg 
eleven out of the last 
thirteen years. 



(~'~GI 
Walswurth Publisbi11g Company 
306 Nonh Karuu Avwue I Marttline, Miuoun 6-1658 USA 




	19970001
	1997a0001

